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@ Welcome to Joie™ (Parts List I

Please make sure there are no missing parts. Please contact the
retailer if anything is missing.

You have purchased a high quality, fully certified child safety child

restraint. This product is suitable for the use of your child with height 1 Infant Carrier Rotation 6 Instruction Manual Storage
and weight based on the following: Button Compartment
2 ISOFIX Adjustment Button 7 ISOFIX Connector

i-Gemm 3: child height 40cm - 85cm/ child weight<13kg 3 Safe use indicator 8 Child Restraint Release
i-Juva: child height 40cm - 75cm/ child weight<13kg 4 Load Leg Button
i-Snug 2: child height 40cm - 75cm/ child weight<13kg 5 Load Leg Adjustment 9 ISOFIX Guides

Button
Keep this instruction manual for future reference. Carefully read this
Instruction Manual and follow the installing steps because this is the
ONLY way to protect your child from serious injury or death in case
of an accident, and to provide comfort to your child while using this 1
product.
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Please keep the instruction manual in the storage compartment at the 3

back of the base as the image on the right or inside of the seat covers.




WARNING Concerns on Installation

! CAREFULLY read the warnings given in the seperate Safety
Manual to ensure a secure usage of the product.

! For the complete information and best protection of using the
enhanced child restraints, you must follow their instruction manuals
carefully:

Please refer to i-Gemm 3 instruction manual for the use of i-Gemm 3.

Please refer to i-Juva instruction manual for the use of i-Juva.

Please refer to i-Snug 2 instruction manual for the use of i-Snug 2. \\@\
=

Emergency

In case of emergency or accidents, it is most important to have your
child taken care of with first aid and medical treatment immediately.

Product Information Base Installation

see images @ - ®

Installation with base

1. This is an i-Size Enhanced Child Restraint System. It is approved 1. Attach the ISOFIX guides to the vehicle's ISOFIX anchor points (see
according to UN Regulation No.129, for use in, i-Size compatible vehicle owner's manual). @ The ISOFIX guides can protect the
surface of the vehicle seat from being torn. They can also guide the

hicl ti iti indicated by vehicl fact i
vehicle seating positions as indicated by vehicle manufacturers in ISOFIX connectors.

the vehicle users’ manual.
2. Unfold the load leg from storage compartment. @
2. If in doubt, consult either the Enhanced Child Restraint System

) 3. Extend the ISOFIX connectors by pressing the ISOFIX adjustment
manufacturer or the retailer.

button while pulling on the connector. &
4. Press the ISOFIX adjustment button to adjust the ISOFIX

Materials Plastics. metal. fabrics connectors. Line up the ISOFIX connectors with the ISOFIX guides,
Patent No. Patents pending 22?n;(:e2’cllck both ISOFIX connectors into the ISOFIX anchor



Make sure that both ISOFIX connectors are securely attached to the
vehicle’s ISOFIX anchor points. There should be two audible clicks
and the colors of the indicators on both ISOFIX connectors should
be completely green. @ -1

Check to make sure the base is securely installed by pulling on both
ISOFIX connectors.

. After placing the base on the vehicle seat, extend the load leg to
floor @ . When the load leg is installed correctly, the load leg
indicator will show green. Red will be shown when installed
incorrectly. @ -2

The load leg has multiple positions. When the load leg indicator
shows red this means the load leg is in the wrong position.

Make sure the load leg is in full contact with the vehicle floor pan.

Squeeze the load leg adjustment button, then shorten the load leg
upwards. @ -1

. The completely assembled base is shown as (6]

The ISOFIX connectors must be attached and locked onto the
ISOFIX anchor points. @ -1

The load leg must be installed correctly with green indicator. 02

Please install the enhanced child restraint on the rear vehicle seat
and then put the child in the enhanced child restraint.

. Push the enhanced child restraint down onto the base @. If the
enhanced child restraint is secure, the enhanced child restraint
indicator will show green.

! The enhanced child restraint can ONLY be installed and released

when in rearward facing mode.
. Press the rotating button to rotate for easier side loading/unloading
of the child.©

Rotate the enhanced child restraint to the rear facing position. The
enhanced child restraint indicator will show green.

9. To release the enhanced child restraint, first take the child out of the
child restraint. Pull the child restraint release button @ -1, then lift
the child restraint up @ -2.

10. To remove the base from the vehicle seat, push the secondary lock
buttons @ -1 first and then press the ISOFIX releasing buttons @ -2
on theéSOFIX connectors before removing the base from the vehicle
seat.

11.For transporting, press ISOFIX adjustment button and move the
ISOFIX connectors back into the storage position. ®



Bem-vindo a Joie™

Adquiriu um dispositivo de reten¢ao para criangas de alta qualidade
e totalmente certificado. Este produto pode ser utilizado por criangas
com altura entre peso baseados no seguinte:.

i-Gemm 3: altura da crianga 40 - 85 cm/peso da crianga < 13 kg
i-Juva: altura da crianca 40 - 75 cm/peso da crianca < 13 kg
i-Snug 2: altura da crian¢a 40 - 75 cm/peso da crianga < 13 kg

Guarde este manual de instrugdes para referéncia futura. Leia
atentamente este manual de instrucdes e siga os passos de instalagao
porgue esta é a UNICA forma de proteger a crianca de lesdes graves
ou morte em caso de acidente e garantir uma utilizacdo confortavel
deste produto para a crianga.

Guarde o manual de instrugées no compartimento de armazenamento
na traseira da base, como indicado na figura a direita, ou dentro da
capa de tecido da cadeira..

(Lista de componentes

Certifiqgue-se de que nédo existem pecas em falta. Se faltar alguma

peca, contacte o revendedor.

1 Botéo de rotagéo do
transportador

2 Botao de ajuste ISOFIX

3 Indicador de utilizagéo
segura

4 Perna de carga

5 Botéo de ajuste da perna
de carga

6 Compartimento de
armazenamento do manual
de instrugdes

7 Conector ISOFIX

8 Botéo de desengate do
dispositivo avancado de
retencao

9 Guias ISOFIX

~




AVISO

Leia ATENTAMENTE os avisos indicados no Manual de seguranca
separado para garantir uma utilizagao segura do produto.

Para obter uma informacdo completa e melhorar a protecéo durante

a utilizacao dos dispositivos de retengéo para criangas, € necessario

seguir cuidadosamente as orientagdes dos manuais de instrugoes:
Consulte o manual de instrugdes i-Gemm 3 para utilizar a cadeira
i-Gemm 3.

Consulte o manual de instrugdes i-Juva para utilizar a cadeira i-Juva.

Consulte o manual de instrugdes i-Snug 2 para utilizar a cadeira
i-Snug 2.

Emergéncia

Em caso de emergéncia ou acidente, € muito importante que a crianga

receba imediatamente primeiros socorros e tratamento médico.

Informacoes sobre o produto

Instalagdo com base

1.

Materiais
N.° de patente

Este é um sistema avangado i-Size de retencao para criancas. Esta
aprovado ao abrigo da Regulamentacdo UN N.° 129 para utilizagao
em veiculos com lugares sentados compativeis com "i-Size", como
indicado no manual do utilizador do fabricante do veiculo.

. Em caso de duvida, consulte o fabricante ou o revendedor do

sistema avancado de retengdo para criancas.

Plastico, metal, tecido
Patente pendente

Cuidados na instalacao

v
L=

Instalacao da base

ver imagens @ - ®

1

. Encaixe os guias ISOFIX nos pontos de fixagdo ISOFIX do veiculo

(ver manual do proprietario do veiculo). @ Os guias ISOFIX podem
proteger a superficie do banco do veiculo contra roturas. Também
servem para guiar os conectores ISOFIX.

. Desdobre a perna de carga a partir do compartimento de

armazenamento. @

. Estique os conectores ISOFIX pressionando o botdo de ajuste

ISOFIX enquanto puxa o conector. (3]

. Pressione o botao de ajuste ISOFIX para ajustar os conectores

ISOFIX. Alinhe os conectores ISOFIX com os guias ISOFIX e, em
seguida, encaixe ambos os conectores ISOFIX nos pontos de
fixagdo ISOFIX. @
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Certifique-se de que ambos os conectores ISOFIX estédo
corretamente encaixados nas barras de fixagdo ISOFIX do veiculo.
Devera ouvir dois cliques e a cor dos indicadores de ambos os
conectores ISOFIX devera ser completamente verde. @ -1

Certifique-se de que a base estéa firmemente instalada puxando por
ambos os conectores ISOFIX.

. Depois de colocar a base no banco do veiculo, estique a perna de
carga até ao piso do veiculo . Se o indicador da perna de apoio
apresentar a cor verde, significa que a perna de apoio esta
corretamente instalada. A cor vermelha indica uma instalagcao
incorreta. @ -2

A perna de carga tem multiplas posi¢des. Quando o indicador da
perna de carga apresentar a cor vermelha, significa que a perna de
carga esta numa posicao incorreta.

Certifique-se de que a perna de apoio estd em contacto com o piso
do veiculo.

Aperte o botdo de ajuste da perna de carga e, em seguida, encurte
a perna de carga para cima. O -1

. Ailustracao (6] apresenta a base totalmente montada.

Os conectores ISOFIX devem estar encaixados e bloqueados nos
pontos de fixag&o ISOFIX. @ -1

A perna de apoio deve estar corretamente instalada com o
indicador em cor verde. @ -2

Instale o dispositivo avancado de retencdo para criancas no assento
traseiro do veiculo e, em seguida, coloque a criang¢a no dispositivo.

. Encaixe o dispositivo avangado de retencéo para criancas na base
@. Se o dispositivo avangado de retencéo estiver corretamente
encaixado, o indicador do dispositivo avangado de retengéo
apresentara a cor verde. ©
O dispositivo avangado de retencéo para criangas pode ser
instalado e removido APENAS no modo virado para a retaguarda.

8. Pressione o botéo de rotagédo para rodar e colocar/retirar a crianga
lateralmente de forma facil. ©

! Rode o dispositivo de retengdo para criangas e vire-o para a
retaguarda. O indicador do dispositivo avancado de retencdo para
criancas apresentara a cor verde.

9. Para desencaixar o dispositivo avangado de retencéo para criancas,
retire primeiro a crianc¢a do dispositivo avancado de retencéo para
criancas. Aperte o botdo de desbloqueio do dispositivo avangado
de retencéo para criangas @ -1 e, em seguida levante o dispositivo
@ -2

10.Para remover a base do banco do veiculo, pressione primeiro os

botdes de bloqueio secundario @ -1 e, em seguida, pressione os
botdes de desbloqueio ISOFIX @ -2 nos conectores ISOFIX antes
de remover a base do banco do veiculo. @

11.Para transportar, pressione o botdo de ajuste ISOFIX e retraia os
conectores ISOFIX para a posicdo de armazenamento. ®
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Bienvenido a Joie™

Ha adquirido un Sistema de Retencion Infantil de alta calidad, seguro y
totalmente certificado. Este producto es adecuado para usarse con un
nifio cuya altura y peso sigan las siguientes indicaciones:

i-Gemm 3: altura del niflo entre 40 cm y 85 cm; peso del nifio <13 kg
i-Juva: altura del nifo entre 40 cm y 75 cm; peso del nifio <13 kg
i-Snug 2: altura del nifio entre 40 cm y 75 cm; peso del nifo <13 kg

Conserve este manual de instrucciones para futuras consultas. Lea
detenidamente este manual de instrucciones y siga los pasos de
instalacién, ya que es la UNICA forma de proteger a su hijo contra
lesiones graves o, incluso la muerte, en caso de accidente; y de
garantizar que su bebé viaje cdmodamente cuando esté utilizando
este producto.

Guarde el manual de instrucciones en el compartimento de
almacenamiento de la parte posterior de la base como se muestra en
la imagen gue aparece a la derecha o dentro de las fundas de la silla.

(Lista de piezas

Asegurese de que no falta ninguna pieza. Péngase en contacto
con su distribuidor si falta alguna pieza.

1

o~ wN

Boton de giro del
portabebés

Botdn de ajuste ISOFIX
Indicador de uso seguro
Pata de apoyo

Botén de ajuste de la pata
de apoyo

6

7

~

Compartimento de
almacenamiento del manual
de instrucciones

Conector ISOFIX

Botén de desbloqueo del
dispositivo de sujecién para
ninos

Guias ISOFIX

14



ADVERTENCIA

! Lea ATENTAMENTE las advertencias en el Manual de seguridad
que se proporciona por separado para garantizar un uso seguro
del producto.

! Para obtener la informacién completa y la méaxima proteccion del
uso de los Sistemas de Retencion Infantil, debe seguir atentamente
sus manuales de instrucciones:

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de i-Gemm 3 para saber como
usar i-Gemm 3.

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de i-Juva para saber como usar
i-duva.

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de i-Snug 2 para saber como
usar i-Snug 2.

Emergencia

En caso de emergencia o accidente, es muy importante que su hijo
reciba primeros auxilios y tratamiento médico de inmediato.

Informacion del producto

Instalacion con la base

1. Este es un Sistema de Retencién Infantil i-Size. Esta aprobado
conforme a la normativa N° 129 de la ONU, para el uso en vehiculos
compatibles con asientos i-Size, tal y como indican los fabricantes
de vehiculos en los manuales de usuario del vehiculo.

2. En caso de duda, consulte al fabricante o al distribuidor del Sistema
de Retencion Infantil.

Materiales Plasticos, metal, telas
N.° de patente Pendiente de patentes
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Consideraciones acerca de la instalacion

v
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Instalacion de la base

consulte las imagenes @ - ®

1. Acople las guias ISOFIX en los puntos de anclaje ISOFIX del
vehiculo (consulte el manual del propietario del vehiculo). @ Las
guias ISOFIX pueden proteger la superficie del asiento del vehiculo
contra roturas. También sirven para guiar los conectores ISOFIX.

2. Extienda la pata de apoyo desde el compartimento de
almacenamiento. @

3. Extienda los conectores ISOFIX presionando el boton de
desbloqueo mientras tira del conector. @

4. Pulse el botén de ajuste ISOFIX para guardar los conectores ISOFIX.
Alinee los conectores ISOFIX con las guias ISOFIX y, a continuacién,
introduzca ambos conectores ISOFIX en los puntos de anclaje
ISOFIX hasta que escuche un clic. @

16



Asegurese de que ambos conectores ISOFIX queden firmemente
sujetos a los puntos de anclaje ISOFIX del vehiculo. Debera
escuchar dos clics y los colores de los indicadores de ambos
conectores ISOFIX deberan aparecer completamente en verde.
O -1

Para asegurarse de que la base esta instalada de forma segura, tire
de ambos conectores ISOFIX.

. Una vez colocada la base en el asiento del vehiculo, extienda la
pata de apoyo hasta el suelo @. Cuando la pata de apoyo esté
instalada correctamente, el indicador de esta se mostrara en color
verde. Se mostrara en color rojo cuando se instale incorrectamente.
0-

La pata de apoyo tiene varias posiciones. Cuando el indicador de la
pata de apoyo aparece en rojo significa que la posicion de la pata
de apoyo no es correcta.

Asegurese de que la pata de apoyo esté totalmente en contacto con
el suelo del vehiculo.

Apriete el botén de ajuste de la pata de apoyo y, a continuacion,
acorte la pata de apoyo tirando de ella hacia arriba. @ -1

. La base montada completamente aparece en la figura 0.

Los conectores ISOFIX se deben fijar y bloquear en los puntos de
anclaje ISOFIX. @ -1

La pata de apoyo debe estar correctamente instalada con el
indicador en verde. @ -2

Instale el Sistema de Retenciodn Infantil en el asiento trasero del
vehiculo y, a continuacién, coloque al nifio en su silla.

. Empuije el Sistema de Retencion Infantil hacia abajo hasta
introducirlo en la base @. Si el Sistema de Retencién Infantil esta
asegurado, el indicador se mostrara en verde. (8
El Sistema de Retencién Infantil SOLO se puede instalar y soltar
cuando esté en el modo orientado en contra de la marcha.

8. Pulse el boton de giro para girar y facilitar la carga y descarga lateral
del nifio. ©

! Gire el Sistema de Retencion Infantil a la posicion de contramarcha.
hacia atras. El indicador del Sistema de Retencién Infantil se
iluminara en verde. ©

9. Para liberar el Sistema de Retencién Infantil, primero saque al nifio
de la silla. Apriete el botéon de liberacion del Sistema de Retencion
Infantil @ -1, y, a continuacion, levante la silla. @ -2.

10.Para retirar la base del asiento del vehiculo, empuje primero los

botones de bloqueo secundarios @ -1y, a continuacién, los
botones de liberacion ISOFIX @ -2 que se encuentran en los
conectores ISOFIX antes de quitar la base del asiento del vehiculo.

®

11.Para el transporte, pulse el botén de ajuste de ISOFIX y mueva los
conectores ISOFIX hacia atras en la posicién de almacenamiento.
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@ Joie™ vous souhaite la bienvenue

Vous venez d'acheter un dispositif de retenue pour enfants de haute
qualité totalement certifié. Ce produit peut étre utilisé avec un enfant
dont la taille et le poids sont compris dans les limites suivantes :

i-Gemm 3 : Taille de I'enfant 40cm-85cm / Poids de I'enfant < 13kg
i-Juva : Taille de I'enfant 40cm-75cm / Poids de I'enfant < 13kg
i-Snug 2 : Taille de I'enfant 40cm-75cm / Poids de I'enfant < 13kg

Conservez ce manuel d'utilisation pour toute référence future. Lisez
attentivement ce guide d’utilisation et suivez les étapes d'installation,
car il s'agit de 'UNIQUE fagon de protéger vos enfants contre des
blessures graves, voire la mort en cas d'accident, et de lui prodiguer
tout le confort assuré par ce produit.

Veuillez conserver le manuel d'instructions dans le compartiment de
rangement a l'arriére de la base comme indigué dans I'image a droite
ou a l'intérieur des housses du siege.

(Liste des piéces

Veuillez vous assurer qu’il n’y a pas de pieces manquantes.
Contactez le revendeur en cas de pieces manquantes.

1 Bouton de rotation du 6 Compartiment de rangement
porte-bébé du manuel de I'utilisateur

2 Bouton de réglage ISOFIX 7 Connecteur ISOFIX

3 Indicateur de sécurité 8 Bouton de déverrouillage du
d'utilisation dispositif de retenue pour

4 Pietement de charge enfants

5 Bouton de réglage du 9 Guides ISOFIX

pietement de charge

~
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AVERTISSEMENT

! Lisez attentivement les avertissements fournis dans le manuel de
sécurité séparé pour assurer une utilisation stre du produit.

! Pour des informations complétes et une meilleure protection lors
de I'utilisation des dispositifs de retenue pour enfants améliorés,
veuillez suivre attentivement les instructions du manuel :

Veuillez vous référer au manuel d'instructions du i-Gemm 3 pour
|'utilisation de i-Gemm 3.

Veuillez vous référer au manuel d'instructions du i-Juva pour
|'utilisation du 'i-duva.

Veuillez vous référer au manuel d'instructions du i-Snug 2 pour
|'utilisation du i-Snug 2.

Urgence

En cas d'urgence ou d'accident, il est trés important que votre enfant
soit immédiatement pris en charge par les premiers secours et des
soins médicaux.

Informations sur le produit

Installation avec base

1. Il s'agit d'un systeme de retenue pour enfants amélioré i-Size. Il est
approuvé conformément a la réglementation UN n°129 pour une
utilisation dans des positions de sieges de véhicules compatibles
i-Size comme indiqué par le constructeur dans le manuel de
|'utilisateur du véhicule.

2. En cas de doute, consultez le fabricant du systeme de retenue pour
enfants amélioré ou le distributeur.

Matériaux Plastiques, métaux, tissus
N° de brevet  Brevets en attente
21

Remarques sur l'installation

v
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Installation de la base

voir images @ - ®

1. Fixez les guides ISOFIX aux points d'ancrage ISOFIX du véhicule
(voir le manuel du propriétaire du véhicule). €@ Les guides ISOFIX
peuvent protéger la surface du siége du véhicule contre les
déchirements. lls peuvent aussi guider les connecteurs ISOFIX.

2. Dépliez le piétement de charge du compartiment de rangement. @

3. Etendez les connecteurs ISOFIX en appuyant sur le bouton de
réglage ISOFIX et en tirant sur le connecteur. &

4. Appuyez sur le bouton de réglage ISOFIX pour ajuster les
connecteurs ISOFIX. Alignez les connecteurs avec les guides
ISOFIX, puis insérez les deux connecteurs ISOFIX dans les points
d'ancrage ISOFIX. @
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Vérifiez que les deux connecteurs ISOFIX sont bien fixés aux points
d'ancrage ISOFIX du véhicule. Vous devriez entendre deux clics
audibles, et les indicateurs des deux connecteurs ISOFIX doivent
étre complétement verts. @ -1

Vérifiez que la base est bien installée en tirant sur les deux
connecteurs ISOFIX.

. Apres avoir placé la base sur le siege du véhicule, étendez le

piétement de charge jusqu'au sol @. Lorsque le pietement de
charge est correctement installé, I'indicateur du piétement de charge
s'allume en vert. |l sera allumé en rouge si |'installation est
incorrecte. @ -2

Le pietement de charge propose plusieurs positions. Lorsque
I'indicateur de pietement de charge est rouge, cela signifie que le
pietement de charge est dans une mauvaise position.

Vérifiez que le pietement de charge est complétement en contact
avec le plancher du véhicule.

Appuyez sur le bouton de réglage du pietement de charge, puis
réduisez sa longueur vers le haut. © -1

. La base completement assemblée est illustrée en 0.

Les connecteurs ISOFIX doivent étre attachés et verrouillés sur les
points d'ancrage ISOFIX. 0 -1

Le pietement de charge doit étre installé correctement avec
I'indicateur vert. @ -2

Veuillez installer le dispositif de retenue pour enfants amélioré sur le
sieége arriere du véhicule, puis placez I'enfant dans le dispositif de
retenue pour enfants amélioré.

. Poussez le dispositif de retenue pour enfants amélioré vers le bas

sur la base @. Si le dispositif de retenue pour enfants amélioré est
bien fixé, I'indicateur du dispositif de retenue pour enfants amélioré
sera de couleur verte. ©@

Le dispositif de retenue pour enfants amélioré peut étre installé et
libéré UNIQUEMENT en mode face a 'arriére.

8. Appuyez sur le bouton de rotation afin de le tourner pour une
installation/un retrait latéral plus facile de I'enfant. (9]

! Faites tourner le dispositif de retenue pour enfants amélioré pour
qu'il soit en position face a I'arriere. L'indicateur du dispositif de
retenue pour enfants amélioré sera vert. {i0]

9. Pour libérer le dispositif de retenue pour enfants amélioré, sortez
d'abord I'enfant du dispositif de retenue pour enfants. Appuyez sur
le bouton de déverrouillage du dispositif de retenue pour enfants @&
-1, puis soulevez le dispositif de retenue pour enfants @ -2.

10.Pour retirer la base du siége du véhicule, poussez d'abord les

boutons de verrouillage secondaire @ -1 puis appuyez sur les
boutons de libération ISOFIX @ -2 sur les connecteurs ISOFIX avant
de retirer la base du siége du véhicule. @

11.Pour le transport, appuyez sur le bouton de réglage ISOFIX et
remettez les connecteurs ISOFIX en position de rangement. ®
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@ Welkom bij Joie™ ( Onderdelenlijst )

Controleer op ontbrekende onderdelen. Neem contact op met de
verkoper als iets ontbreekt.

U hebt een volledig gecertificeerd kinderzitje voor kindveiligheid van
hoge kwaliteit aangeschaft. Dit product is geschikt voor gebruik met 1

Draaikno
uw kind met een lengte en gewicht gebaseerd op het volgende: P 6 Opslagvak

babydraagmodule instructiehandleiding
ISOFIX-aansluiting
Ontgrendelknop kinderzitje
ISOFIX-geleiders

: : : : 2 ISOFIX-instelknop
i-Gemm 3: lengte kind 40 cm-85cm/ gewicht kind <13 kg 3 Indicator voor veilig

i-Juva: lengte kind 40cm-75cm/ gewicht kind <13kg gebruik
i-Snug 2: lengte kind 40 cm-75cm/ gewicht kind <13 kg 4

© 00~

Steunvoet

: : o - 5 Instelknop beenruimte
Bewaar deze instructiehandleiding voor raadpleging in de

toekomst. Lees deze instructiehandleiding zorgvuldig door en volg

de installatiestappen want dit is de ENIGE manier om uw kind te
beschermen tegen ernstig letsel of overlijden in geval van een ongeluk,
en om uw kind comfort te geven bij het gebruik van dit product.

Bewaar de handleiding in het bewaarvak achterop de voet zoals op de
afbeelding rechts of binnen de stoelbekleding.
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WAARSCHUWING

! Lees AANDACHTIG de waarschuwingen gegeven in de
afzonderlijke veiligheidshandleiding om te zorgen voor veilig
gebruik van het product.

! Voor de volledige informatie en beste bescherming bij het gebruik
van de verbeterd kinderzitjes, moet u de instructiehandleidingen
ervan zorgvuldig volgen:

Raadpleeg de i-Gemm 3-instructiehandleiding voor het gebruik van
i-Gemm 3.

Raadpleeg de i-Juva-instructiehandleiding voor het gebruik van
i-Juva.

Raadpleeg de i-Snug 2-instructiehandleiding voor het gebruik van
i-Snug 2.

Noodgeval

Bij een noodsituatie of een ongeluk is het heel belangrijk om uw kind
direct te laten verzorgen met eerste hulp en medische behandeling.

Productinformatie

Installatie met voet

1. Dit is een i-Size verbeterd kinderzitsysteem. Het is goedgekeurd
volgens VN-verordening nr. 129 voor gebruik in voor "i-Size
geschikte" standen van autostoelen zoals is aangegeven door de
fabrikant van de auto in de handleiding.

2. Neem in geval van twijfel contact op met de fabrikant van het
verbeterde kinderzitsysteem of de verkoper.

Materiaal
Patent nr.

Kunststoffen, metaal, geweven stoffen
Patent aangevraagd
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Installatiekwesties

v
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Installatie van voet

zie afbeeldingen @ - ®

1.

Bevestig de ISOFIX-geleiders aan de ISOFIX-verankeringspunten
van het voertuig (zie de handleiding van het voertuig). @ De
ISOFIX-geleiders voorkomen dat het oppervlak van de autostoel
gescheurd wordt. Ze kunnen tevens de ISOFIX-aansluitingen
geleiden.

2. Vouw de steunvoet uit het opslagvak. @

3. Verleng de ISOFIX-aansluitingen door op de ISOFIX-instelknop te

drukken terwijl u trekt aan de aansluiting. ©

. Druk op de ISOFIX-instelknop om de ISOFIX-aansluitingen in te

stellen. Lijn de ISOFIX-aansluitingen uit met de ISOFIX-ankerpunten
en klik beide ISOFIX-aansluitingen in de ISOFIX-ankerpunten. @
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Zorg ervoor dat beide ISOFIX-aansluitingen stevig zijn bevestigd aan
de ISOFIX-ankerpunten van het voertuig. U moet twee klikken horen
en de kleuren van de indicatoren op beide ISOFIX-aansluitingen
moeten groen zijn. @ -1

Controleer of de voet goed vast zit door aan beide ISOFIX-
aansluitingen te trekken.

. Nadat de voet op de autostoel is geplaatst, moet u de steunvoet tot
de vioer verlengen @. Wanneer de steunvoet juist is geinstalleerd,
brandt de steunvoetindicator groen. Rood wordt getoond indien
onjuist geinstalleerd. @ -2

De steunvoet heeft meerdere standen. Als de steunvoetindicator
rood is, betekent dit dat de steunvoet in de verkeerde stand staat.
Zorg ervoor dat de steunvoet volledig in contact is met de vloer van
het voertuig.

Knijp de instelknop van de steunvoet in en kort de steunvoet in naar
boven. ® -1

. De volledig gemonteerde voet is afgebeeld als 0.

De ISOFIX-aansluitingen moeten worden aangesloten en
vergrendeld in de ISOFIX-ankerpunten. ® -1

De steunvoet moet goed zijn geplaatst en de indicator moet groen
ziin. ® -2

Installeer het verbeterde kinderzitje op de achterbank en plaats het
kind vervolgens in het verbeterde kinderzitje.

. Druk het verbeterde kinderzitje omlaag op de voet @. Als het
verbeterde kinderzitje goed vastzit, is de vergrendelingindicator voor
het verbeterde kinderzitje groen.

Het verbeterde kinderzitje kan ALLEEN worden geinstalleerd en
vrijgegeven in de achteruit kijkende modus.

. Druk op de draaiknop voor draaien voor eenvoudiger plaatsen/
verwijderen van het kind aan de zijkant. o

Draai het verbeterde kinderzitje naar de achteruit kijkende stand. De
indicator van het verbeterde kinderzitje wordt groen. @

29

9. Voor het ontgrendelen van het verbeterde kinderzitje, moet u eerst
het kind uit het kinderzitje halen. Trek aan de ontgrendelknop van
het kinderzitie @ -1, en til het kinderzitje vervolgens omhoog @ -2.

10.0m de voet te verwijderen van de autostoel, drukt u eerst op de
secundaire vergrendelingsknoppen @ -1 en vervolgens op de
ISOFIX-ontgrendelknoppen @ -2 op de ISOFIX-aansluitingen
voordat u de voet verwijdert van de autostoel. @

11.Voor transport drukt u op de ISOFIX-instelknop en beweegt u de
ISOFIX-aansluitingen terug in de opslagpositie. ®



Benvenuto in Joie™

Avete acquistato un dispositivo di ritenuta per bambini di alta qualita,
omologato e sicuro. Questo prodotto € adatto ai bambini con altezza e
peso basati su quanto segue:

i-Gemm 3: altezza del bambino 40 cm-85 cm/peso del bambino <13 kg
i-Juva: altezza del bambino 40 cm-75 cm/peso del bambino <13 kg
i-Snug 2: altezza del bambino 40 cm-75 cm/peso del bambino <13 kg

Conservare questo manuale di istruzioni per riferimenti futuri. Leggere
attentamente il presente manuale di istruzioni e seguire i vari passaggi
della relativa installazione. Questo € 'UNICO modo per proteggere

il vostro bambino da lesioni gravi o mortali in caso di incidente e per
garantirgli la necessaria comodita durante I'uso di questo prodotto.

Conservare il manuale di istruzioni nella tasca laterale situata nella
parte posteriore della base, come mostrato nell’limmagine a destra o
all’interno delle fodere.

(Elenco parti

Assicurarsi che siano presenti tutti i componenti. Se qualche
componente risulta mancante, consultare il rivenditore.

1 Pulsante di rotazione del 6 Vano di conservazione del
seggiolino auto manuale di istruzioni

2 Pulsante di regolazione 7 Attacco ISOFIX
ISOFIX 8 Pulsante di rilascio del

3 Indicatore di corretta dispositivo di ritenuta per
installazione bambini

4 Gamba di supporto 9 Guide ISOFIX

5 Pulsante di regolazione

gamba di supporto
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AVVERTENZA

! Leggere ATTENTAMENTE le avvertenze fornite nel Manuale di
sicurezza separato per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del prodotto.

! Per le informazioni complete e la migliore protezione dell'utilizzo dei
dispositivi avanzati di ritenuta per bambini, € necessario osservare
attentamente i relativi manuali di istruzioni:

Fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni di i-Gemm 3 per I'uso di
i-Gemm 3.

Fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni di i-Juva per I'uso di i-Juva.
Fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni di i-Snug 2 per I'uso di
i-Snug 2.

Emergenza

In caso di emergenza o incidenti, & estremamente importante portare il
bambino al pronto soccorso per cure mediche immediate.

Informazioni sul prodotto

Installazione con base

1. E un sistema avanzato di ritenuta per bambini i-Size. E omologato
secondo la Normativa UN N. 129, per I'uso a bordo dei veicoli
compatibili i-Size nelle posizioni di seduta indicate dal produttore nel
manuale dell'utente del veicolo.

2. In caso di dubbi, consultare il produttore o il rivenditore del
dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini.

Materiali Plastica, metallo, tessuto
N. brevetto In attesa di brevetto
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Dubbi sull'installazione

v
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Installazione della base

vedere le figure @ - ®

1. Fissare le guide ISOFIX ai punti di ancoraggio ISOFIX (vedere il
manuale di istruzioni del veicolo). €@ Le guide ISOFIX possono
proteggere la superficie del sedile del veicolo ed evitare che si
strappi. Possono anche guidare gli attacchi ISOFIX.

2. Aprire la gamba di supporto dal vano. @

3. Estendere gli attacchi ISOFIX premendo il pulsante di regolazione
ISOFIX mentre si tira I'attacco. @

4. Premere il pulsante di regolazione ISOFIX per regolare gli attacchi
ISOFIX. Allineare gli attacchi ISOFIX con le guide ISOFIX, quindi fare
clic su entrambi gli attacchi ISOFIX nei punti di ancoraggio ISOFIX.
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Assicurarsi che entrambi gli attacchi ISOFIX siano saldamente fissati
ai punti di ancoraggio ISOFIX del veicolo. Si devono avvertire due
clic e il colore degli indicatori su entrambi gli attacchi ISOFIX deve
essere completamente verde. @ -1

Assicurarsi che la base sia installata saldamente tirando entrambi gli
attacchi ISOFIX.

. Dopo aver posizionato la base sul sedile del veicolo, estendere la
gamba di supporto per poggiarla sul pianale ©. Quando la gamba di
supporto € installata correttamente, il relativo indicatore viene
visualizzato in verde. Viene visualizzato in rosso quando non &
installata correttamente. © -2

Il supporto presenta varie posizioni. Se I'indicatore della gamba di
supporto € rosso significa che la gamba di supporto & in una
posizione non corretta.

Assicurarsi che la gamba di supporto sia a contatto con il pianale
del veicolo.

Premere il pulsante di regolazione gamba di supporto, quindi
accorciarla verso l'alto. @ -1

. La base completamente montata viene mostrata in 0.

Gli attacchi ISOFIX devono essere fissati e bloccati sui punti di
ancoraggio ISOFIX. @ -1

La gamba di supporto deve essere installata correttamente con
I'indicatore verde. @ -2

Montare prima il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini sul
sedile posteriore della vettura e riporre poi il bambino nel dispositivo
avanzato di ritenuta per bambini.

. Spingere verso il basso il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per
bambini nella base @. Se il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per
bambini € fissato, |'indicatore del dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per
bambini & verde. @

Il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini pud essere installato e
rilasciato SOLO in modalita contraria al senso di marcia.

8. Premere il pulsante di rotazione per ruotare al fine di sistemare/
togliere lateralmente il bambino in modo piu semplice. (9]

! Ruotare il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini in posizione
contraria al senso di marcia. L’indicatore del dispositivo avanzato di
ritenuta per bambini viene visualizzato in verde. (10

9. Per rilasciare il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini, togliere
prima il bambino dal dispositivo di ritenuta per bambini. Premere il
pulsante di rilascio del dispositivo di ritenuta per bambini @ -1,
quindi sollevarlo @ -2.

10.Per rimuovere la base dal sedile del veicolo, premere il pulsante di

bloccaggio secondario @ -1, quindi i pulsanti di sgancio ISOFIX
@® -2 sugli attacchi ISOFIX prima di rimuovere la base dal sedile del
veicolo. ®

11.Per il trasporto, premere il pulsante di regolazione ISOFIX e
spostare di nuovo gli attacchi ISOFIX nella posizione di
conservazione. ®
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@ Willkommen bei Joie™

Sie haben ein hochwertiges, vollstandig zertifiziertes
Kinderruckhaltesystem erworben. Dieses Produkt eignet sich fur die
Verwendung mit einem Kind mit einer KérpergréBe und einem Gewicht
basierend auf folgenden Angaben:

i-Gemm 3: KérpergréBe des Kindes 40 bis 85 cm/ Gewicht des Kindes
<13 kg

i-Juva: KérpergréBe des Kindes 40 bis 75 cm/ Gewicht des Kindes < 13
kg

i-Snug 2: KérpergrdBe des Kindes 40 bis 75 cm/ Gewicht des Kindes <
13 kg

Bewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanleitung zum kiinftigen Nachschlagen
auf. Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam und befolgen
Sie die Installationsschritte, da dies die EINZIGE M&glichkeit ist,

Ihr Kind vor ernsthaften oder gar tédlichen Verletzungen im Falle
eines Unfalls zu schiitzen und den Komfort lhres Kindes wahrend der
Verwendung dieses Produktes zu gewahrleisten.

Bitte bewahren Sie die Anleitung bitte in dem rechts abgebildeten
Aufbewahrungsfach an der Riickseite der Basis oder im Inneren des
Sitzbezugs auf.

(Teileliste )

Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass nichts fehlt. Bitte wenden Sie sich
an den Handler, falls etwas fehlen sollte.

Babyschalen-Drehknopf 6 Fach fir
ISOFIX-Einstellknopf Bedienungsanleitung
Anzeige sicherer Nutzung ISOFIX-Verbinder

7
Standbein 8 Kinderrlickhaltesystem-
Freigabeknopf
9 ISOFIX-Fuhrungen

b wWN =

Standbein-Einstellknopf
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WARNUNG

! Lesen Sie zur sicheren Benutzung des Produktes SORGFALTIG die
Warnhinweise in der separaten Sicherheitsanleitung.

! Fir vollstandige Informationen und optimalen Schutz bei
Verwendung fortschrittlicher Kinderriickhaltesysteme miissen Sie die
Bedienungsanleitungen aufmerksam befolgen.

Bitte beachten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung von i-Gemm 3 bei
Verwendung von i-Gemm 3.

Bitte beachten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung von i-Juva bei
Verwendung von i-Juva.

Bitte beachten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung von i-Snug 2 bei
Verwendung von i-Snug 2.

Notfall

Bei einem Notfall oder Unfall ist es besonders wichtig, dass bei lhrem
Kind umgehend Erste Hilfe geleistet und es medizinisch versorgt wird.

Produktinformationen

Installation mit Basis

1. Dies ist ein verstarktes ,,i-Size“-Kinderriickhaltesystem. Es ist geméaB
UN-Richtlinie Nr. 129 fur die Verwendung in ,,i-Size“-kompatiblen
Fahrzeugsitzpositionen zugelassen, wie vom Fahrzeughersteller im
Handbuch lhres Fahrzeugs aufgefihrt ist.

2. Bitte wenden Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an den Hersteller oder Handler
des verstérkten Kinderriickhaltesystems.

Materialien Kunststoff, Metall, Stoff
Patentnr. Patente angemeldet

39

Bei der Installation zu beachten

v
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Basis installieren

sieche Abbildungen @ - ®

1

. Bringen Sie die ISOFIX-Fiihrungen an den ISOFIX-

Verankerungspunkte des Fahrzeugs an (siehe Fahrzeughandbuch).
@ Die ISOFIX-Fiihrungen kénnen die Oberflache des Fahrzeugsitzes
vor VerschleiB3 schiitzen. Sie sind auch eine Fuhrung fur die
ISOFIX-Befestigungen.

2. Klappen Sie das Standbein aus dem Aufbewahrungsfach auf. @
3. Ziehen Sie die ISOFIX-Befestigungen aus, indem Sie den ISOFIX-

Einstellknopf driicken, wahrend Sie an der Befestigung ziehen. &

. Driicken Sie zum Anpassen der ISOFIX-Verbinder den ISOFIX-

Freigabeknopf. Richten Sie die ISOFIX-Befestigungen mit den
ISOFIX-Fihrungen aus und rasten Sie beide ISOFIX-Befestigungen
in den ISOFIX-Verankerungspunkten ein. @
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Achten Sie darauf’ dass beide ISOFIX-Befestigungen gut mit den
ISOFIX-Verankerungspunkten des Fahrzeugs verbunden sind. Sie
sollten zwei Klickgerdusche héren und die Anzeigen an beiden
ISOFIX-Verbindungen sollten vollstandig griin sein. @ -1

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Basis sachgemaB installiert ist,
indem Sie an beiden ISOFIX-Befestigungen ziehen.

. Ziehen Sie das Standbein bis zum Boden aus, nachdem Sie die
Basis auf dem Fahrzeugsitz platziert haben @. Wenn das Standbein
richtig installiert ist, wird die Standbeinanzeige griin. Rot bedeutet,
dass die Installation nicht ordnungsgemaB ausgefiihrt wurde. @ -2

Das Standbein hat mehrere Positionen. Wenn die Standbeinanzeige
rot ist, befindet sich das Standbein in der falschen Position.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Standbein komplett auf dem
Fahrzeugboden aufliegt.

Driicken Sie den Standbein-Einstellknopf zusammen. Verkirzen Sie
dann das Standbein, indem Sie es nach oben schieben. @ -1

. Die vollsténdig montierte Basis wird in (6] gezeigt.

Die ISOFIX-Befestigungen mussen mit den ISOFIX-
Verankerungspunkten verbunden und dort eingerastet sein. 0O -1

Das Standbein muss richtig installiert sein, was durch eine griine
Anzeige Uberpriuft werden kann. 0 -

Installieren Sie das fortschrittliche Kinderrlickhaltesystem am
Ricksitz eines Fahrzeugs und setzen Sie das Kind dann in das
fortschrittliche Kinderrlickhaltesystem.

. Driicken Sie das fortschrittliche Kinderriickhaltesystem nach unten
auf die Basis @. Wenn das fortschrittlichen Kinderriickhaltesystem
gesichert ist, wird die Anzeige am fortschrittlichen
Kinderrtckhaltesystem grin. (6]

Das fortschrittliche Kinderrlickhaltesystem kann NUR installiert und
geldst werden, wenn es entgegen der Fahrtrichtung ausgerichtet ist.

. Zum Drehen den Drehknopf driicken, damit Sie das Kind leichter
seitlich hineinsetzen/herausnehmen kénnen.

! Drehen Sie das fortschrittliche Kinderriickhaltesystem so, dass es
entgegen hinteren Fahrtrichtung ausgerichtet ist. Die Anzeige am
fortschrittlichen Kinderriickhaltesystem wird grin. 0]

9. Losen Sie das fortschrittliche Kinderrlickhaltesystem, indem Sie
zunachst das Kind aus dem Kinderriickhaltesystem nehmen. Ziehen
Sie den Freigabeknopf @ -1 des Kinderriickhaltesystems
zusammen, heben Sie dann das Kinderriickhaltesystem an @ -2.

10.Driicken Sie zum Entfernen der Basis vom Autositz zunéchst die

zweiten Verschlussknopfe @ -1 und driicken Sie dann die ISOFIX-
Freigabekndpfe @ -2 an den ISOFIX-Verbindern, bevor Sie die
Basis vom Autositz entfernen. @

11.Zum Transportieren den ISOFIX-Einstellknopf driicken und die
ISOFIX-Befestigungen zuriick in die Aufbewahrungsposition
bewegen. ®
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@ Valkommen till Joie™

Du har képt en hogkvalitativ, fullt certifierad sakerhetsbilbarnstol. Den
har produkten ar lamplig for anvandning med ditt barn som har langd
och vikt baserat pa foljande:

i-Gemm 3: barnets langd 40 cm-85 cm/barnets vikt < 13 kg
i-Juva: barnets langd 40 cm-75 cm/barnets vikt < 13 kg
i-Snug 2: barnets Iangd 40 cm-75 cm/barnets vikt < 13 kg

Spara denna bruksanvisning fér framtida behov. Las noga igenom
denna bruksanvisning och f6lj installationsstegen eftersom det &r det
ENDA séttet att skydda ditt barn fran allvarliga personskador eller
dodsfall vid en eventuell olycka, samt for att gora det bekvamt for ditt
barn nar den har produkten anvands.

Fdrvara bruksanvisningen i férvaringsfacket pa undersidan av basen
enligt bilden, till hoger eller inuti sateséverdraget.

(Lista dver delar

Se till att det inte saknas nagra delar.
nagot saknas.

1 Roteringsknapp for 6
bilbarnstol for spadbarn
2 ISOFIX-justeringsknapp 7
3 Séker att anvanda- 8
indikator
4 Stédben 9
5 Justeringsknapp for
stédben

Kontakta aterférsaljaren om

Férvaringsutrymme for
bruksanvisning
ISOFIX-anslutning
Frigéringsknapp for
bilbarnstol
ISOFIX-styrskenor

~
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VARNING

! Las NOGGRANT de varningar som finns i den separata sékerhets-
manualen for att sékerstélla saker anvandning av produkten.

! Fér den fullstandiga informationen och erhallandet av det basta
skyddet vid anvéandning av den forstarkta bilbarnstolen maste du
félja instruktionerna i deras bruksanvisningar noggrant.

Se bruksanvisningen for i-Gemm 3 for information om anvandningen
av i-Gemm 3.

Se bruksanvisningen fér i-Juva for information om anvéndningen av
i-duva.

Se bruksanvisningen for i-Snug 2 for information om anvandningen
av i-Snug 2.

Nodfall

Vid nodfall eller olyckor &r det mycket viktigt att barnet omedelbart far
férsta hjélpen och medicinsk behandling.

Produktinformation

Installation med bas

1. Den héar forbattrade bilbarnstolen &r i-Size Den &r godkand
enligt FN:s férordning nr 129, fér anvandning i i-Size kompatibelt
fordonsséte, placerad sdsom indikeras av fordonstillverkarens
bruksanvisning.

2. Vid tveksamheter ska antingen tillverkaren eller aterférséljaren av
system for forstarkt bilbarnstol radfragas.

Material Plast, metall, tyg
Patentnr. Patentansdkan under behandling

45

Angaende installation
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Basinstallation

se bilder @ - ®

1. Fast ISOFIX-styrskenorna pé fordonets ISOFIX-férankringspunkterna
(se fordonets dgarhandbok). €@ ISOFIX-styrskenorna kan skydda
bilsatets yta fran att slitas ut. De kan ocksa styra ISOFIX-
anslutningarna.

2. Vik ut stédbenet fran férvaringsutrymmet. @

3. Forlang ISOFIX-anslutningen genom att trycka pa ISOFIX-
justeringsknappen och samtidigt dra i anslutningen. &

4. Tryck pa ISOFIX-justeringsknappen for att justera ISOFIX-
anslutningarna. Rikta in ISOFIX-anslutningarna mot ISOFIX-
skenorna och klicka sedan i bada ISOFIX-anslutningarna i ISOFIX-
forankringspunkterna.@®
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Var noga med att bada ISOFIX-anslutningarna sitter fast ordentligt
pa fordonets ISOFIX-férankringspunkter. Det ska uppsta tva horbara
klick och indikatorernas farger pa bada ISOFIX-kontakterna ska vara
helt grona. @ -1

Kontrollera att basen sitter fast installerad genom att dra i bada
ISOFIX-anslutningarna.

. Efter att basen placerats pa fordonssatet, forlang stodbenet till

golvet @. Nér stodbenet ar installerat korrekt blir indikatorn fér
stédben gron. Vid felaktig montering blir den rod. @ -2

Stodbenet har flera lagen. Nar stédbenets indikator visar rott,
innebér detta att stodbenet ar i fel 1age.

Kontrollera att stédbenet &r helt i kontakt med fordonets golv.

Klam pa stédbenet justeringsknapp och férkorta stddbenet uppét.

O -1

. Den komplett monterade basen visas i Fig. 0.

ISOFIX-anslutningarna méaste fastas och lasas pa ISOFIX-
férankringspunkterna. 0 -1

Stodbenet maste vara installerat korrekt med grén indikator. 0-

Installera den forstarkta bilbarnstolen i bakséatet och placera sedan
barnet i den forstérkta bilbarnstolen.

. Tryck ned den férstérkta bilbarnstolen pa basen @. Om den

forstarkta barnbilstolen ar saker blir den forstarkta barnbilstolens
indikator gron. (8

Den forstarkta bilbarnstolen kan BARA installeras och frislappas i det
bakéatvanda laget.

. Tryck pa roteringsknappen for att rotera s& att det blir enklare att

sétta i/ta ut barnet. ©

Rotera den forstarkta bilbarnstolen till den bakatvénda positionen.
Den forstarkta bilbarnstolens indikator blir gron. @

9. Frig6r den forstarkta bilbarnstolen genom att forst ta ut barnet ur

den forstérkta bilbarnstolen. Dra i den férstarkta bilbarnstolens
frigéringsknapp @ -1 och lyft sedan upp den forstarkta bilbarnstolen
® -2

10.Ta bort basen fran fordonsséatet genom att forst trycka pa de
sekundara lasknapparna @ -1 och sedan trycka p& ISOFIX-
frikopplingsknapparna @ -2 p& ISOFIX-anslutningarna innan basen
tas bort fran fordonssatet. @

11.Vid transport ska ISOFIX-justeringsknappen tryckas in och
ISOFIX-anslutningarna ska flyttas tillbaka in i férvaringslage. ®
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e KoAwg RABare oTn Joie™

Ayopdoate éva upnAng ToIdTNTAG, TTARPWG TTICTOTTOINHEVO TTaISIKG
KaBiopa ac@algiag. Auto To TTPOIOV gival KaTdAAnAo yia xpion amoé maidid
HE Upog Kal Bapog pe Bdon Ta akdéAouba:

i-Gemm 3: Upog TaiS100 40 - 85¢k./ Bapog madious13kg
i~Juva: "Yyog maidiou 40 - 75¢ek./Bdpog maidious13kg
i-Snug 2: "Yyog mai8100 40-75¢k./ Bapog maudiov <13kg

Puldgre auTo To EYXEIPiISIO 0BNYIWYV yia peAAOVTIKA XpRon. AlaBdoTe
TIPOCEKTIKA TO TTAPOV EYXEIPiISI0 03NYIWV Kal akoAouBRoTe Ta BApaTa
gyKardoTaong, 51611 autdg eival o MONOZ T1p61TOG YIa VO TTPOCTATEUCETE TO
modi ocag amé cofapd TPAUHATIONO 1 BAVATO O€ TTEPITITWON ATUXAHATOG
KOl YIO VO TTOPEXETE AVEDT OTO TaIdSi UG EV XPNOIUOTIOIEITE AUTO TO
TPOIOV.

DUAGETE TO EYXEIPiIBIO 0BNYIWV OTOV ATTOBNKEUTIKG BAAONO OTO TTioW
HEPOG TNG BAONG, OTTWG PaiveTal T SeId €IKOVA, } OTO ECWTEPIKO TWV

KAAUPJPATWY TOU KaBiopaTog.

1

abhwnN

KoupTri TepIoTpO@Rg TTopT
MTTETTE

KoupTri ptBuiong ISOFIX
‘Evdeign aocpaholg Xpriong
>KENOG popTiou

KoupTri puBpiong okéAoug
popTiou

6

7
8

( KatdAoyocg eapTndTwV
BeBaiwbeite 611 dev AgitTouv e€apTpaTa. ETkoivwyvraTe Pe TO
KOTAOTNUA TTWANONG O€ TTEPITITWON TTOU AEITTEl KATI.

ATT0ONKEUTIKOG BAAaOG
€yxeIpIdiou odnyIwV
>Uvdeopog ISOFIX
KoupTri atmodéopeuang
TTaIdIkoU KoBiopaTog
ao@aAeiog

Odnyoi ISOFIX

~
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NMPOEIAOMNOIHZH

! AIABAXTE MPOZEKTIKA Tig TTpOo£IBOTTOINTEIG TTOU TTapEXOVTAI
oTo eXxwpIoTo Eyxeipidio aopaAtiag yia va Silao@aliceTe TV
ao@ali XpPARon Tou TPoidvVToG.

' Na v mARpN evnuépwan kai TNV kaAUTepn duvaTh TTPOCTAGia KATA
TN XPoN TwV EVIOXUPEVWY TTAISIKWY KaBIGPATWV ao@aleiag, Ba
TIPETTEl VO AKOAOUBEITE TTPOCEKTIKA TO EYXEIPIBIA 0BNYILV XPrioNg
TOUG:

MNa TN xprion Tou i-Gemm 3, avaTtpéfte oTO EYXEIPIDIO 0dNYIWV XPHONG
Tou i-Gemm 3.

MNa Tn xprion Tou i-Juva, avaTpégTe aTO £YXEIPIDI0 0dNYIWV XPAONG
Tou i-Juva.

MNa Tn xprion Tou i-Snug 2, avaTtpégTe aTo £yXEIPiOIO 0dNYIWV XProng
Tou i-Snug 2.

"EKTOKTN avAykn

& TTEPITITWON €KTOKTNG AVAYKNG 1} aTUXMATOG, N TTOPOXH TWV TTPWTWV
BonBeiv oTo TTaIdi oag Kal n Guean avadATnan I0TPIKAG TTePiIBaAyng
ATTOTEAOUV ETTITAKTIKE AVAYKT.

NMAnpo@opieg TPoidvTog

Eykardoraon pe T Bdon

1. To ouykekpipévo atroteAei Evioxupévo Maidiké Kabiopa Acpaleiag
i-Size. ‘Exel eykp1Bei oUppwva pe Tov Kavoviopd UN 129, yia
xpnon o Béoeig kabiopaTog oxNUATWY cupBaTég pe i-Size, OTTWG
UTTOBNAWVETAI ATTO TOUG KOTAOKEUOOTEG TOU OXIMATOG OTO £YXEIPIOIO
XPAOTN TOU OXNUATOG.

2. Xe epimTwon au@IBoAiag, GUUBOUAEUTEITE TOV KOTAOKEUADTH TOU
TraidIkoU KaBiopaTog ac@aAegiag rj Tov AlavoTtwAnTr).

YAIkd MAaoTIKdG, HETOANO, uQAouaTa
Ap1BuOG eupeaiTEXViag  AITTAWPOTA EUPEDITEXVIAG O EKKPEUOTNTA
51

ZnuEia TTPOCOXNG KATA TNV EYKATACTAON

v
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EykardoTaon Baong

Acite 11 eIkOveg @ - ®

1. MpoaoaptraTe Toug 0dnyoug ISOFIX oTig ptrdpeg aykUpwong ISOFIX
TOU OXAUOTOG (avaTpEETe OTO EYXEIPIDIO XPHONG Tou oxruaTog). @ O
odnyoi ISOFIX pytropolv va TTpocTaTelcouy TNV ETTIQAVEIQ TOU
KaBiopaTog Tou oxfparog atd oxioipata. Mmopoulv etriong va
kaBodnynoouv Toug ouvdéopoug ISOFIX.

2. ZedIMAWOTE To OKEAOG PopTiou atrd To BGAauo atmobAkeuong. @

3. Emekreivete Toug ouvdéapoug ISOFIX médovTag To KoupTri puBuiong
ISOFIX kal TpaBWVTac Tautdxpova Tov olvdeopo. ©

4. MiéaTe 10 KOUPTT PUBUIONG Tou cuaTApaTog ISOFIX yia va pubuiceTte
Toug ouvdéapoug ISOFIX. EuBuypappioere Toug ouvdéapoug ISOFIX
ue Toug 0dnyouUs ISOFIX kal 0Tn GUVEXEID KOUPTIWOTE Kal Toug duo
ouvdéopoug ISOFIX ota onueia aykUpwong ISOFIX. @

52



53

BeBaiwbeite 611 apgpdTepor o1 ouvdeopol ISOFIX éxouv TTpocapTnOei
owaTd oTa anueia aykUpwaong ISOFIX. Mpétel va akouoTolv dUo
AXO! KAIK KOI TO XPWHOTA TwV OEIKTWY aToug U0 cuvdéopoug ISOFIX
TTpéTTel va eival TeAgiwg Tpdoiva. @ -1

EAéyEre yia va BeBaiwBeite 0TI N BAon €xel eykaTaoTabei ye
ao@aAgia, TpaBwvTag TTavw Kal Toug duo cuvdéopoug ISOFIX.

. Agpou TotroBeTr\oeTE TN BACN OTO KABIOHA TOU OXAMATOG, ETTEKTEIVETE

10 OKEAOG PopTiou aTo 5ATeS0 @. OTaV TO OKEAOG POPTIOU £XEI
eykataoTabei cwaoTd, o deikTng okéAoug @opTiou gival TTpdaivog. Edv
éxel eykataoTadei AavBaouéva, o deiktng eival kokkivog. @ -2

To ok€NoG opTiou £xel TTOAEG BEaelg. OTav o BeiKTNG TOU OKEAOUG
PopTiou dEiXVEl KOKKIVO, QUTO GNUAivel TIwG TO OKEAOG QOPTIOU
BpiokeTal og AddBog BEan.

BeBaiwbeite 0TI TO OKEAOG PopPTiOU EPXETAI OE TTAPN ETTAPH YE TO
B8ATTEd0 TOU OXMATOG.

MiéoTe TO KOUPTTI PUBUIONG OKEAOUG (POPTIOU, OTN CUVEXEIT
OUPTITUETE TO OKEAOC PopTiou TTPOg Ta Travw. @ -1

. H mApwg ouvapporoynuévn Baon eppavidetal atnyv Eik. 0.

O1 ouvdeapol ISOFIX mpétrel va €xouv TTpoocapTnOEi Kal acaAioel
oTa onueia aykupwong ISOFIX. @ -1

To okENOG POPTIOU TTPETTEI VA EYKATAOTOOEI CWOTA PE TOV TTPACIVO
deiktn. © -2

EykoTaoTAOTE TO KABICPA OOPaAEiag OTO THOW KABIOPQ TOU OXAUATOG
Kol ETTEITA TOTTOBETHOTE TO TTAIdi 0TO TTAISIKO KABIOHA OOPOAEIag.

. MiéoTe 10 evioXupévo TTaIdIké kaBIopa acpaheiag otn Baon @. Eav

TO TTAIBIKO KABIoPa acaleiag eival a0QaAEG, 0 BeiKTNG aoPAAIoNG
Tou TTaIdIKoU kaBiopaTog acg@aAeiag gaiveral TTpaoivog.

To evioxupévo TTaIdIKG KABICHO OCQOAEIOG UTTOPET va EYKATOOTABEI
Kal va agpaipefei MONO étav gival oTpaupévo TTPOG Ta TTHIoW.

. MoaTAOTE TO TTEPIOTPEPOPEVO KOUUTTI YIO TTEQIOTPOPN] VIO EUKOAOTEPN

TIAEUPIKA TOTTOBETNON/ATTOPAKPUVGOT TOU TTAIBIOU. o

I NepioTpéyte T0 TAIdIKS KABIOPA ao@aleiag aTn Béon dTTou eival
OTpappévo TTPOG Ta Triow. H évoeign ato Taidiké kaBiopa ac@aAeiag
yivetal rpdaivn.

9. MNa va arodeCHEUOETE TO EVIOXUPEVO TTAIBIKO KABIoUO ao@paAeiag,
ByaATe Tpwta 1O TTAIdi ATTG TO KABIoWA. MIE0TE TO KOUMTT
amodéopeuong Tou kabiopatog @ -1 kai, 0TN CUVEXEID, AVOONKWOTE
70 K&BIoua acpaeiag @ -2.

10.Ta va agaipéoeTe Tn BAon, TIECTE TTPWTA TO BoNONTIKA KOUUTTIA
KAEIBWHATOG @ -1 kal, TN CUVEXEIQ, TA KOUUTTIG ATTOdE0PEUONG
ISOFIX @ -2 otoug cuvdéopoug ISOFIX TTpoTol agaipéceTe Tn Bdon
aTo 1o KABIoHA Tou oxAuaTog. @

11.Ma e0kOAN PETOQOPA, TTIESTE TO KOUMTTi pUBUIGNG TOU GUCTHHOTOG
ISOFIX ka1 petakivioTe Toug ouvdéapoug ISOFIX atn Béon
atmodrkeuong. ®
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@ Witamy w Joie™

Witasnie zakupites wysokiej jakosci, w petni certyfikowany dzieciecy
fotelik samochodowy. Ten produkt jest odpowiedni do uzywania dla
dziecka o nastepujacym wzroscie i wadze:

i-Gemm 3: wzrost dziecka 40cm - 85cm/ waga dziecka < 13kg
i-Juva:: wzrost dziecka 40cm - 75cm/ waga dziecka < 13kg
i-Snug 2: wzrost dziecka 40cm - 75cm/ waga dziecka = 13kg

Instrukcje nalezy zachowac¢ do wykorzystania w przysztosci. Nalezy
uwaznie przeczytac te Instrukcje obstugi i zastosowacd sie do czynnosci
instalacji, poniewaz TYLKO w ten sposéb mozna ochroni¢ swoje
dziecko przed powaznymi obrazeniami lub $smiercig w razie wypadku i
zapewni¢ wygode dla dziecka podczas uzywania tego produktu.

Instrukcje obstugi nalezy zachowaé¢ we wnece do przechowywania z
tytu bazy, jak na ilustracji z prawej strony lub wewnatrz pokrowcéw
siedzenia.

(Lista czesci
Upewnij sie, ze nie brakuje zadnych czesci. Jesli czegos brakuje,
skontaktuj sie ze sprzedawca.

1 Przycisk obrotu nosidetka 6 Wneka do przechowywania

dla niemowlat instrukcji

2 Przycisk regulacji ISOFIX 7 Ztgcze ISOFIX

3 Wskaznik bezpiecznego 8 Przycisk zwalniania fotelika
uzywania dla dziecka

4 Wspornik obcigzenia 9 Prowadnice ISOFIX

5 Przycisk regulacji
wspornika obcigzenia

~
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OSTRZEZENIE

! Nalezy UWAZNIE przeczytaé ostrzezenia podane w osobnej
Instrukcji bezpieczenstwa, aby zapewni¢ bezpieczne uzywanie
produktu.

! W celu uzyskania petnej informacii i najlepszego zabezpieczenia
uzywania podwyzszonych fotelikow samochodowych dla dziecka,
nalezy sig¢ uwaznie zastosowac do ich instrukcji obstugi:

Sprawdz instrukcje obstugi i-Gemm 3 w celu uzywania i-Gemm 3.
Sprawdz instrukcje obstugi i-Juva w celu uzywania i-Juva.
Sprawdz instrukcje obstugi i-Snug 2 w celu uzywania i-Snug 2.

Sytuacja zagrozenia

W sytuacji zagrozenia lub po wypadku najwazniejsze jest, aby udzieli¢
dziecku pierwszej pomocy i jak najszybciej poddac je konsultacji
lekarskiej.

Informacje o produkcie

Montaz z podstawa

1. To jest podwyzszony fotelik samochodowy zgodny z systemem
i-Size. Posiada on aprobate zgodnosci z przepisami UN nr 129, do
uzywania w pozycjach siedzenia pojazdu zgodnych z i-Size, wediug
wskazania przez producentéw pojazdow w podreczniku uzytkownika
pojazdu.

2. W przypadku watpliwosci, nalezy sie skontaktowac¢ z producentem
podwyzszonego fotelika samochodowego dla dziecka lub
sprzedawca.

Materiaty
Nr patentu
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Tworzywa sztuczne, metal, tkaniny
Patent zgtoszony

Uwagi dotyczace montazu

v
L=

Instalacja podstawy

Patrz ilustracije @ - ®

1. Przymocuj prowadnice ISOFIX do punktéw kotwigcych ISOFIX
pojazdu (sprawdz podrecznik wiasciciela pojazdu). @ Prowadnice
ISOFIX mogg zabezpieczy¢ powierzchnie siedzenia pojazdu przed
wytarciem. Mogg one takze prowadzi¢ ztgcza ISOFIX.

2. Rozt6z wspornik obcigzenia schowany we wnece do
przechowywania. @

3. Wysun ztgcza ISOFIX poprzez nacisniecie przycisku zwalniania,
jednoczesnie pociagajac ztacze. @

4. Nacisnij przycisk regulatora mocowania ISOFIX, aby wyregulowac¢
ztgcza ISOFIX. Umies¢ w linii zaczepy ISOFIX oraz wkiadki
pilotujace, a nastepnie wepnij zaczepy ISOFIX w punkty mocowania
ISOFIX w samochodzie. @
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Upewnij sie, ze obydwa ztgcza ISOFIX sg pewnie przymocowane do
punktéw kotwigcych ISOFIX pojazdu. Powinny by¢ styszane dwa
klikniecia, a kolor wskaznikéw na obu ztgczach ISOFIX powinien by¢
catkowicie zielony. @ -1

Sprawdz, czy podstawa jest bezpiecznie zainstalowana, pociagajgc
za obydwa zlgcza ISOFIX.

. Po umieszczeniu podstawy na siedzeniu pojazdu, wysun wspornik
obcigzenia do podtogi @. Gdy wspornik obcigzenia nie jest
zainstalowany prawidtowo, wskaznik wspornika obcigzenia bedzie
miat kolor zielony. Czerwony kolor bedzie oznaczat nieprawidtowg
instalacje. @ -2
Noga stabilizujgca posiada kilka pozioméw regulacji. Gdy wskaznik
wspornika obcigzenia pokazuje czerwony kolor, oznacza to, ze
wspornik obcigzenia znajduje sie w nieprawidtowej pozyciji.

Upewnij sie, ze wspornik obcigzenia catkowicie dochodzi do panelu
podtogi pojazdu.

Aby skroci¢ noge, nacisnij przycisk regulacji nogi i pociagnij jg do
gory. @ -1
. Catkowicie zmontowana podstawa jest pokazana jako 0.

Ztgcza ISOFIX musza by¢ podtgczone i zablokowane w punktach
kotwigcych ISOFIX. @ -1

Wspornik obcigzenia musi by¢ zamontowany prawidtowo ze
wskaznikiem w kolorze zielonym. @ -2

! Zainstaluj podwyzszony dziecigcy fotelik samochodowy na tylnym
siedzeniu pojazdu, a nastepnie umies$¢ dziecko w podwyzszonym
foteliku samochodowym.

. Popchnij podwyzszony fotelik dla dziecka w dét na podstawe @. Jesli
podwyzszony fotelik dla dziecka jest zabezpieczony, wskaznik
podwyzszonego fotelika dla dziecka pokaze kolor zielony. (&

! Podwyzszony fotelik dla dziecka mozna instalowac i zwalnia¢

WYLACZNIE w trybie skierowania do tytu.

8. Nacisnij przycisk obrotu, aby obrécic¢ fotelik w celu tatwiejszego
wiozenia/wyjecia dziecka z boku. (o]

! Obro¢ podwyzszony fotelik dla dziecka do pozycji skierowania tylem
do kierunku jazdy. Wskaznik podwyzszonego fotelika dla dziecka
bedzie miat kolor zielony. ©

9. W celu zwolnienia podwyzlszonego fotelika dla dziecka, najpierw
wyjmij dziecko z fotelika. Scisnij przycisk zwalniania fotelika dla
dziecka @ -1, a nastepnie unies fotelik dla dziecka w gére @ -2.

10.W celu zdjecia podstawy z siedzenia pojazdu, przed zdjeciem

podstawy z siedzenia pojazdu, nacisnij najpierw przyciski drugiej
blokady @ -1 , a nastepnie nacisnij przyciski zwalniania ISOFIX
@ -2 na zlgczach ISOFIX. @

11.W celu przeniesienia, nacisnij przycisk regulacji ISOFIX i przesun
ztgcza ISOFIX do tytu do pozycji przechowywania. ®
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@ Vita vas znacka Joie™

Zakoupili jste vysoce kvalitni a pIné certifikované détské zadrzné
zafizeni. Tento produkt je vhodny pro nasledujici vysku a hmotnost
vaseho ditéte:

i-Gemm 3: vyska ditéte 40 cm - 85 cm/ hmotnost ditéte < 13 kg
i-Juva: vyska ditéte 40 cm - 75 cm/ hmotnost ditéte < 13 kg
i-Snug 2: vyska ditéte 40 cm - 75 cm/ hmotnost ditéte < 13 kg

Uchovejte tento navod pro budouci pouziti! Peclivé si pfectéte tento
navod k pouziti a postupujte presné dle instrukci zde uvedenych,
nebot toto je ten JEDINY zpuisob, jak ochranit vase dité pfed vaznym
zranénim nebo smrti v pfipadé nehody. Zarovern mu dodrzovanim
postupu uvedenému v tomto navodu zajistite maximalni komfort pfi
pouzivani tohoto produktu.

Tento navod uchovavejte v pfihradce na zadni strané zakladny podle
obrazku vpravo nebo pod polstry sedacky.

(Seznam dilQ

Zkontrolujte, Zze zadna ¢ast nechybi. V pfipadé, Ze néktera cast

chybi, kontaktujte prodejce.

1 Otoc¢ny knoflik nositka pro
novorozence

2 Tlagitko nastaveni ISOFIX

3 Indikator bezpe¢ného
pouzivani

4 Opérna noha

5 Tlacitko nastaveni opérné
nohy

w0 ~NO®

Pfihradka na navod
Konektor ISOFIX
Indikator odjisténé détské
autosedacky

Voditka ISOFIX

~
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VAROVANI

! POZORNE si preététe varovani uvedena v samostatném
Bezpecnostnim navodu, aby bylo zajiSténo bezpe€né pouzivani
tohoto produktu.

! Uplné informace a pokyny pro optimalni ochranu pfi pouzivani
vylepSenych détskych autosedacek najdete v pfislusnych navodech
na pouziti:

V pfipadé produktu i-Gemm 3 postupujte podle navodu k pouziti
i-Gemm 3.

V pfipadé produktu i-Juva postupujte podle navodu k pouziti i-Juva.
VSpFipadé produktu i-Snug 2 postupujte podle navodu k pouziti
i-Snug 2.

Stav nouze

ditéti okamzité oSetfeni a naslednou lékarskou pomoc.

Informace o produktu

Instalace se zakladnou

1. Toto je vylepSena détska autosedacka i-Size. Byla schvalena v
souladu s predpisem UN €. 129 pro pouzivani na mistech k sezeni
vozu, ktera jsou kompatibilni se standardem i-Size, jak je uvedeno
vyrobcem vozu v navodu na pouZiti vozu.

2. Pokud si nebudete jisti, obratte se na vyrobce nebo prodejce této
vylep$ené détské autosedacky.

Materialy Plasty, kov, textilie
¢. patentu Ceka na udéleni patentu
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Dbejte pri instalaci

v
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Instalace zakladny

viz obrazky @ - ®

1. Pfipevnéte voditka ISOFIX k ukotvovacim bodum ISOFIX ve voze
(viz navod k pouzivani vozu). @ Voditka ISOFIX chrani potah
sedadel pfed potrhanim. Rovnéz mohou vést konektory ISOFIX.

2. Viyklopte opé&rnou nohu z tlozného prostoru. @

3. Stisknéte tlacitko nastaveni ISOFIX a zaroven vytahnéte konektory
ISOFIX. ©®

4. Stisknéte tlacitko nastavovaci ISOFIX a nastavte konektory ISOFIX.
Zorientujte konektory ISOFIX s voditky ISOFIX a potom zacvaknéte
oba konektory ISOFIX do kotvicich bodt ISOFIX. @

! Ujistéte se, Ze jsou oba konektory ISOFIX pevné uchyceny k
pFislusnym ukotvovacim boddm ISOFIX. Pfi spravném uchyceni se
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musi ozvat dvé cvaknuti a indikatory na obou konektorech ISOFIX
musi byt zcela zelené. @ -1

Zatazenim za oba konektory ISOFIX zkontrolujte, zda je zakladna
fadné nainstalovana.

. Umistéte zakladnu na sedadlo vozidla a vysurite opérnou nohu k
podlaze @. Kdy? je indikator op&mé nohy zeleny, znamena to, Ze
opérna noha je nainstalovana spravné. Cervena znamena, Ze neni
nainstalovana spravné. @ -2

Opérna noha ma nékolik pozic. Kdyz je indikator opérné nohy
Cerveny, znamena to, Ze se opérna noha nachazi v nespravné
pozici.

Opérna noha musi byt v plném kontaktu v podlahou vozidla.

Stisknéte uvoliovaci tlacitko opérné nohy a potom nohu zkratte
smérem nahoru. @ -1

. Zcela sestavena zakladna je zobrazena jako 0.

Konektory ISOFIX musi byt pfipevnény a zajistény na kotvicich
bodech ISOFIX. @ -1

Opérna noha musi byt nainstalovana spravné se zelenym
indikatorem. @ -2

Nainstalujte vylepSenou détskou autosedacku na zadni sedadlo vozu
a poté usadte dité do autosedacky.

. Zatladte vylepSenou détskou autosedacku do zakladny @. Pokud je
vylepSena autosedacka bezpecné nainstalovana, indikator zajisténé
autosedacky bude zeleny. (8

! Tyto vylepSenou détskou autosedacku Ize instalovat a sejmout
POUZE v reZimu proti sméru jizdy.

. Stisknuti oto€ného tlacitka zamérite stranu pro snazsi vkladani/
vyjimani ditste. ©

! Otocte vylepSenou détskou autosedacku do polohy proti sméru jizdy.

Indikator vylepSené détské autosedacky ma nyni zelenou barvu.
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9. Chcete-li vylepSenou détskou autosedacku sejmout, nejdiive vyjméte
dité ze sedacky. Zatahnéte za indikator odjisténé détské
autosedacky @ -1 a potom zvednéte autosedacku nahoru @ -2.

10.Chcete-li vyjmout zakladnu ze sedadla vozu, nejdfive stisknéte
tlagitka sekundarnich zamk( @ -1 a potom uvolfiovaci tlagitka
ISOFIX @ -2 na konektorech ISOFIX. Potom vyjméte zakladnu ze
sedadla vozu. @

11.Pro pfevazeni stisknéte tlacitko nastaveni ISOFIX a zasurite
konektory ISOFIX do GloZné polohy. ®
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@ Vitajte v rodine Joie™

Zakupili ste si vysokokvalitnu, plne certifikovanu detsku autosedacku.
Tento vyrobok je vhodny pre dieta s vyskou a hmotnostou
zodpovedajucou nasledujucemu:

i-Gemm 3: vyska dietata 40 - 85 cm/hmotnost dietata < 13 kg.
i-Juva: vy3ka dietata 40 - 75 cm/hmotnost dietata < 13 kg.
i-Snug 2: vyska dietata 40 - 75 cm/hmotnost dietata < 13 kg.

Tento navod na pouzitie ulozte pre budtce pouzitie. Pozorne si
precitajte tento navod na pouzitie a postupujte podla krokov na
instaldciu, pretoze toto je JEDINY spésob, ako ochranit vase dieta pred
vaznym zranenim alebo smrtou v pripade nehody a poskytnut vasmu
dietatu pohodlie pri pouzivani tohto vyrobku.

Navod na pouzitie odlozte v UloZnom priestore na zadnej strane
zakladne, ako je zobrazené na obrazku vpravo, alebo vnutri potahov
sedacky.

(Zoznam jednotlivych &asti

4 Oporna noha
5 Tlac¢idlo na nastavenie
opornej nohy

Uistite sa, Zze nechybaju ziadne Easti. Ak nie€o chyba, obratte sa na

predajcu.
1 Tlagidlo otagania detske;j 6 Ulozny priestor na Navod na
sedacky pouzitie
2 Nastavovacie tlacidlo 7 Pripojka ISOFIX
ISOFIX 8 Uvolfovacie tlacidlo detskej
3 Indikator bezpeéného autosedacky
pouzivania 9 Vodiace prvky ISOFIX

~
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VYSTRAHA

! POZORNE si preéitajte upozornenia uvedené v samostatnej
Bezpecnostnej prirucke, aby ste zaistili bezpe€né pouzivanie
vyrobku.

! Pre aplné informacie a o najlepsiu ochranu pri pouzivani zosil-
nenych detskych autosedaciek musite désledne dodrziavat ich
navody na pouzitie:

Informacie o pouzivani vyrobku i-Gemm 3 najdete v navode na
pouzitie i-Gemm 3.

Informacie o pouzivani vyrobku i-Juva najdete v navode na pouzitie
i-Juva.

Informacie o pouzivani vyrobku i-Snug 2 najdete v ndvode na
pouzitie i-Snug 2.

Nudzova situacia
V pripade nudzovej situacie alebo nehody je najdblezitejsie, aby bolo o

vaSe dieta ihned postarané v ramci prvej pomoci a lekarskeho
oSetrenia.

Informacie o vyrobku

InStalacia so zakladnou

1. Toto je Zosilneny detsky zadrziavaci systém i-Size. Je schvaleny
podla Predpisu OSN ¢&. 129 na pouzitie v sedadle na sedenie pre
vozidla kompatibilné so systémom i-Size podla toho, ako uvadzaju
vyrobcovia vozidiel v priru¢ke pouzivatela vozidla.

2.V pripade pochybnosti sa obratte na vyrobcu zdokonaleného
detského zadrziavacieho systému alebo predajcu.

Materialy Plast, kov, textil
Patent €. Patentova prihlaska sa prerokuva
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Pokyny tykajuce sa instalacie
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InStalacia zakladne

pozrite si obrazky @ - ®

1. Pripojte vodiace prvky ISOFIX ku kotevnym bodom ISOFIX vozidla
(pozrite si navod na obsluhu vozidla). @ Vodiace prvky ISOFIX mézu
ochranit povrch sedadla vozidla pred roztrhnutim. M6Zzu tiez viest
pripojky ISOFIX.

2. Rozlozte opornt nohu z tlozného priestoru. @

3. Roztiahnite pripojky ISOFIX stlacenim nastavovacieho tlacidla
ISOFIX a stigasnym potiahnutim za pripojku. &

4. Stlaéenim nastavovacieho tlag¢idla ISOFIX nastavte pripojky ISOFIX.
Zarovnaijte pripojky ISOFIX s vodiacimi prvkami ISOFIX a potom
zacvaknite obe pripojky ISOFIX do kotevnych bodov ISOFIX. (4]
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Skontrolujte, ¢i st obe pripojky ISOFIX pevne pripojené ku kotevnym
bodom ISOFIX vozidla. Musia sa ozvat dve cvaknutia a farba
indikatorov na oboch pripojkach ISOFIX musi byt Gplne zelena. @ -1

Skontrolujte, ¢i je zakladia bezpeéne nainstalovana potiahnutim
oboch pripojok ISOFIX.

. Po umiestneni zakladne na sedadlo vozidla vytiahnite opornd nohu

smerom nadol na podlahu.® Ak bude oporna noha naintalovana
spravne, indikator opornej nohy zobrazi zelenu farbu. Pri nespravnej
inStalacii sa zobrazi ¢ervena farba. @ -2

Oporna noha ma viac poléh. Ked indikator opornej nohy zobrazi
Cervenu farbu, znamena to, Ze je oporna noha v nespravnej polohe.

Skontrolujte, &i je oporna noha v plnom kontakte s podlahovym
panelom vozidla.

Stisnite nastavovacie tlacidlo opornej nohy a potom skratte opornu
nohu smerom nahor. @ -1

. Uplne zostavena zakladfia je zobrazena na obrazku 0.

Pripojky ISOFIX musia byt pripojené a zaistené na kotevnych
bodoch ISOFIX. @ -1

Oporna noha musi byt spravne nainstalovana so zelenou farbou
indikatora. @ -2

Nainstalujte zosilnend detsku autosedacku na zadné sedadlo vozidla
a potom do nej dajte dieta.

. Zatladte zosilnenu detskt autosedacku do zakladne @. Ked bude

zosilnena detska autosedacka zaistena, indikator zosilnenej detskej
autosedacky zobrazi zelenu farbu. (8]

Zosilnenu detsku autosedacku mozno instalovat a uvolnit, LEN ked
je v rezime smerovania tvarou dozadu.

. Stlacte tlac¢idlo otacania, aby ste sedacku otocili pre jednoduchsie

bo¢né nakladanie/vykladanie dietata. (9]

Otocte zosilnenu detsku autosedacku do polohy tvarou smerom
dozadu. Indikator zosilnenej detskej autosedacky zobrazi zelenu
farbu. @

9. Ak budete chciet zosilnenu detsku autosedacku uvolnit, najprv z nej
vyberte dieta. Potiahnite uvolfiovacie tlacidlo detskej autosedacky
@ -1 a potom ju zdvihnite nahor @ -2.

10.Ak chcete vybrat zakladrnu zo sedadla vozidla, najprv stlacte
sekundarne zaistovacie tlagidla @ -1 a potom, pred vybratim
zakladne zo sedadla vozidla, stlacte uvolfiovacie tlacidla ISOFIX
@ -2 na pripojkach ISOFIX. @

11.Na ucely prepravy stlacte nastavovacie tlacidlo ISOFIX a zasurite
pripojky ISOFIX spat do skladovacej polohy. ®
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@ Udvézli a Joie™ ( Alkatrészek listdja )

Kérjuk gy6z6djon meg, hogy nincsenek hianyzé részek. Kérjik
vegye fel a kapcsolatot a forgalmazéval, ha hianyzik valami.

&n egy kitlind minéségli, teljes mértékben jévahagyott biztonsagos

gyerekulést vasarolt. Ez a termék az alabbi magassag és suly alapjan 1 Csecseméhordozé modul 6 Hasznalati utasitas tarold
alkalmas gyermeke hasznalatara: f )

orgaté gomb rekesz
: ) : 2 ISOFIX allité gomb 7 ISOFIX csatold
i-Gemm 3: gyerek magassaga 40cm-85cm/ gyerek sulya <13kg 3 Biztonségos I?asznélat 8 Gyerekl'ilés kiold6 gomb
i-Juva: gyerek magassaga 40cm-75cm/ gyerek sulya <13kg jelzés 9 ISOFIX vezeték
i-Snug 2: gyerek magassaga 40cm-75cm/ gyerek stlya <13kg 4 Terheld 1ab

SR P SR : o 5 Terhel6 lab allité gomb
Kérjlik, 6rizze meg a haszndlati utmutatot a jovébeni felhasznalasra.

Olvassa el figyelmesen a hasznalati utasitast és kévesse a szerelési
lépéseket, mert ez az EGYETLEN madd arra, hogy megvédje gyermekét
komoly sérlilésektdl vagy haldltdl egy baleset esetén és hogy
kényelmet biztositson gyermekének a termék haszndlata kézben.

Kérjuk, hogy a hasznalati utmutatét a jobb oldali képen lathaté
tarolérekeszben vagy az uléshuzatok belsejében tartsa az alap hatsé
részén.
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FIGYELEM

! FIGYELMESEN olvassa el a kiilénallé Biztonsagi kézikdnyben leirt
figyelmeztetéseket, hogy biztonsagosan hasznalja a terméket.

! Afejlett gyerekiilés hasznalataval kapcsolatos teljes kori tajékoztatas
és a legjobb védelem érdekében gondosan kdvesse a hasznalati
utasitasokat:

Az i-Gemm 3 hasznalatahoz tanulmanyozza az i-Gemm 3 hasznalati
utasitasat.

Az i-Juva hasznalatdhoz tanulmanyozza az i-Juva hasznalati
utasitasat.

Az i-Snug 2 hasznalatahoz tanulmanyozza az i-Snug 2 hasznalati
utasitasat.

Surgdsség

Siirg8sség vagy baleset esetén a legfontosabb, hogy a gyereknek
viselje gondjat azonnali elsésegéllyel vagy orvosi kezeléssel.

Termékinformacio

Szerelés alappal

1. Ez egy i-Size Fejlett Gyerekiilés Rendszer. Az UN 129. szamu
Szabvanynak megfeleléen engedélyezett a hasznalata egy i-Size
kompatibilis gépkocsillésben, ahogy azt a gépkocsi gyartdja leirja a
hasznalati utasitasban.

2. Amennyiben kétsége lenne, tanacskozzon a Fejlett Gyerekilés
Rendszer gyartdjaval vagy eladdjaval.

Anyag Muanyag, fém, szdvet
Szabvanyszam Szabvany fenntartott
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Szerelési utmutatok
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Alap szerelése

1asd a képeket @ - ®

1. Helyezze be az ISOFIX vezetdket az ISOFIX csatolé pontokba (lasd
a gépkocsi hasznalati utmutatasat). @ Az ISOFIX vezeték megvédik
a gépkocsi Ulésének felliletét a szakadastol. Ugyanakkor iranyitjak
az ISOFIX csatoldkat.

2. Hajtsa ki a labat a tarolé részbél. @

3. Huzza ki az ISOFIX csatlakozékat lenyomva az ISOFIX allité gombot
mikdzben hiizza a csatlakozét. ©

4. Nyomja meg az ISOFIX allité gombokat, hogy allitson az ISOFIX
csatolékon. Hozza egy vonalba az ISOFIX csatolékat az ISOFIX
vezetbkkel, majd kattintsa mindkét ISOFIX csatolot az ISOFIX
régzité pontokba.@
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Gy6z6djon meg, hogy mindkét ISOFIX csatold biztonsagosan
csatlakozik a gépjarml az ISOFIX rogzité pontokhoz. Két kattanast
kell hallania és a jelzések szine mindkét ISOFIX csatlakozén teljesen
z6ld kell legyen. @ -1

Gy6z6djon meg, hogy az alapot biztonsagosan beszerelte,
meghuzva mindkét ISOFIX csatolét.

. Miutan az alapot a gépkocsi ulésére helyezte huzza ki a terheld labat

a padloig @. Amikor a terhelélab helyesen van felszerelve, a terhelé
lab jelzése zold lesz. Amikor helytelenll van beszerelve, a jelzés
piros. @ -2

A terhel labnak tobb helyzete van. Amikor a terheld 1ab jelzése
voros, ez azt jelenti, hogy a terhel6 lab rossz helyzetben van.

Gy6z6djon meg, hogy a terhel6 lab teljesen érintkezik a gépkocsi
padléjaval.

Szoritsa meg a terhel6 lab allité gombjat, majd réviditse meg felfele
a terheld labat. © -1

. Ateljesen Osszeszerelt alapot a O-es abra mutatja.

Az ISOFIX csatlakozokat hozza kell csatolni és rogziteni az ISOFIX
csatolé pontokhoz. @ -1

A terhel6 labat helyesen, zold jelzéssel kell felszerelni. © -2

Kérjuk szerelje a fejlett gyerekiilést a gépkocsi hatulsé Ulésébe
ezutan helyezze bele a gyereket.

. Nyomja a fejlett gyerekiilést le az alapba @. Ha a fejlett gyerekiilés

biztonsagosan all, a fejlett gyerekdilés jelzéje zoldet mutat.
A fejlett gyerekilés CSAK hatranézé médban szerelheté be és
oldhaté ki.

. Nyomja meg a forgé gombot hogy elforditsa a kénnyebb oldalsd

behelyezésére/kivételére a gyereknek. o

Forgassa el a fejlett gyerekiilést hatranézé helyzetbe. A fejlett
gyerekilés jelz6je zdldet mutat. ®

9. Afejlett gyerekdlés kioldasahoz elészér vegye ki a gyereket a
gyerekiilésbél. Hizza meg a gyerekiilés kioldé gombjat @ -1, majd
emelje fel a gyerekiilést @ -2.

10.Az alap eltavolitasahoz el6szdr nyomja meg a masodlagos
zarégombot @ -1 majd az ISOFIX kioldo gombokat @ -2 az ISOFIX
csatolékon mielétt eltavolitja az alapot a gépkocsi lilésébsl. @

11. Szallitashoz nyomja meg az ISOFIX allito gombot és mozditsa hatra
az ISOFIX csatolokat a tarolé allasba. @
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Dobrodosli pri znamki Joie” (Seznam delov )

Prepri¢ajte se, da noben del ne manjka. Ce kar koli manjka, se

Kupili ste visokokakovosten certificiran in varen sistem za zadrzevanje obrnite na prodajalca.

otrok. Ta izdelek je primeren za uporabo pri otrocih z viSino in tezo na 1 Gumb za obradanje 6 Predal za shranjevanje
podiagi naslednjega: lupinice navodil za uporabo

2 Gumb za nastavitev ikljug
i-Gemm 3: otrokova visina 40 cm-85 cm/otrokova teza < 13 kg ISOFIX g gﬁﬂ{g(fakslsroo:tln);v sistema
i-Juva: otrokova vidina 40 cm-75 cm/otrokova teza < 13 kg 3 Indikator varne uporabe 2 zadrievgn'e otrok
i-Snug 2: otrokova visina 40 cm-75 cm/otrokova teza < 13 kg 4 Podporna noga 9 Vodila ISOFI)j(

5 Gumb za nastavitev

Ta navodila za uporabo shranite za kasnejSo uporabo. Ta priro¢nik z
navodili natan¢no preberite in upostevajte korake za namestitev, saj
je to EDINI nacin, da svojega otroka zascitite pred resnimi telesnimi
poskodbami v primeru nesrece, in mu zagotavljate udobje med
uporabo tega izdelka.

podporne noge

Priro¢nik z navodili hranite v predalu za shranjevanje na hrbtni strani
podnozja na desni strani oziroma v notranjosti previek sedeza.
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OPOZORILO

! Da bi zagotovili varno uporabo izdelka, POZORNO preberite
opozorila, ki so navedena v posebnem varnostnem priro€niku.

! Za popolne informacije in najbolj$o zas&ito pri uporabi izbolj$anih
sistemov za zadrzevanje otrok morate natanéno upostevati njihov
priro¢nik z navodili za uporabo:

Za uporabo enote i-Gemm 3 glejte priro¢nik z navodili za uporabo
i-Gemm 3.

Za uporabo enote i-Juva glejte priro¢nik z navodili za uporabo i-Juva.
Zg uporzabo enote i-Snug 2 glejte priro¢nik z navodili za uporabo
i-Snug 2.

V nujnem primeru

V nujnem primeru ali v primeru nesrece je pomembno, da otroku takoj
nudite prvo pomo¢ in obisc¢ete zdravnika.

Informacije o izdelku

Namestitev z nosilcem

1. To je izboljSani sistem za zadrzevanje otrok i-Size. V skladu z Uredbo
ZN §t. 129 je homologiran za uporabo na sedezih vozila, za katera
proizvajalec vozila v navodilih za uporabo vozila navaja, da so
zdruzljivi s standardom i-Size.

2. Ce ste v dvomih, se obrnite na proizvajalca ali prodajalca ojaéanega
sistema za zadrzevanje otrok.

Materiali Plastika, kovina, tkanina
§t. patenta V postopku pridobitve patenta
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Opozorila glede namestitve
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Namestitev podnozja

Glejte slike @ - ®

1.

Vodili ISOFIX pritrdite na sidrne toc¢ke ISOFIX vozila (glejte navodila
za uporabo vozila). @ Vodili ISOFIX lahko za&gitita povrsino sedeza
vozila pred raztrganjem. Nanju lahko nastavite tudi prikljucka
ISOFIX.

. lzvlecite podporno nogo iz prostora za shranjevanje. @

3. Razsirite priklju¢ka ISOFIX tako, da pritisnete gumb za nastavitev

ISOFIX in izvledete posamezen prikljusek. ©

. Pritisnite gumb za nastavitev ISOFIX, ¢e Zelite nastaviti prikljucke

ISOFIX. Poravnajte prikljucka ISOFIX z vodiloma ISOFIX in nato
pritrdite oba prikljucka ISOFIX v pritrdilni tocki ISOFIX, tako da se
zaskotita. @
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Zagotovite, da sta oba priklju¢ka ISOFIX dobro pritrjena na drzala
ISOFIX vozila. SliSati morate dva klika in indikatorja na obeh
prikljugkih ISOFIX morata biti popolnoma zelena. @ -1

Povlecite prikljucka ISOFIX, da preverite, ali je podnozje varno
pritrjeno.

. Ko je nosilec namescen na sedez vozila, iztegnite podporno nogo do

tal. @ Ko je podporna noga pravilno name$&ena, je indikator
podporne noge prikazan zeleno. Indikator je prikazan rdece, ¢e
podporna noga ni pravilno nameééena. @ -2

Podporna noga ima mnogo poloZajev. Ce indikator podporne noge
sveti rde€e, pomeni, da je podporna noga v napa¢nem polozaju.

Podporna noga se mora popolnoma dotikati tal vozila.

Pritisnite gumb za nastavitev podporne noge in jo potisnite navzgor,
da jo skrajate. @ -1

. Popolnoma sestavljen nosilec je prikazan na sliki @.

Priklju¢ka ISOFIX morata biti pritrjena in fiksirana na pritrdilnih
tockah ISOFIX. @ -1

Podporna noga mora biti pravilno namescena in indikator mora
svetiti zeleno. @ -2

IzboljSani sistem za zadrZevanje otrok namestite na zadnji sedez
vozila, nato otroka namestite v izboljSani sistem.

. IzboljSani sistem za zadrZevanje otrok potisnite navzdol na podnozje

@. Ce je izbolj$ani sistem za zadrzevanje otrok varno pritrjen, bo
indikator zelene barve. ©®

IzboljSani sistem za zadrzevanje otrok lahko namestite in sprostite
SAMO v nacinu usmerjenosti nazaj.

. Z vrtljivim gumbom lahko sedez obrnete in tako otroka lazje vzamete

iz avta ali polozite v avto. (9]

IzboljSani sistema za zadrzevanje otrok zasucite v polozaj, da bo
obrnjen nazaj. Indikator sistema bo zelen.

9. Da sprostite izboljSani sistem za zadrzevanje otrok, najprej ven
vzemite otroka. Povlecite gumb za sprostitev sistema za zadrzevanje

otrok @ -1, nato sistem za zadrZevanje dvignite @ -2.

10.Ce Zelite odstraniti podnoZje s sedeZa vozila, najprej pritisnite
gumba za sekundarni zaklep @ -1 in nato gumba za sprostitev
ISOFIX @ -2 na prikljugkih ISOFIX, $ele nato podnoZje odstranite s
sedeza vozila. @

11.Za transportiranje pritisnite gumb za nastavitev ISOFIX in priklju¢ka
ISOFIX potisnite nazaj v polozaj za shranjevanje. ®
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@ Joie™ye Hos Geldiniz

Yiksek kalitede, tam onayli, bir cocuk emniyet koltugu satin aldiniz. Bu
urtin, asagidaki boy ve kiloya gére cocugunuzun kullanimina uygundur:

i-Gemm 3: cocugun boyu 40cm - 85cm/ cocudun kilosu<13kg
i-Juva: gocugun boyu 40cm - 75cm/ ¢ocugun kilosu<13kg
i-Snug 2: cocugun boyu 40cm - 75cm/ cocudun kilosu<13kg

Bu talimat kilavuzunu ileride basvurmak igin saklayin. Talimat
Kilavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun ve kurulum adimlarini izleyin, ¢unka

bir kaza durumunda ¢ocugunuzu yaralanmalara veya 6lmesine karsi
korumanin TEK yolu budur ve bu arania kullanirken ¢ocugunuza konfor
saglanir.

Lutfen kullanim kilavuzunu, sagdaki veya koltuk kiliflarinin igindeki
resimde gosterildigi sekilde tabanin arkasindaki esya bélmesinde
saklayin.

(Parca Listesi

Lutfen herhangi bir eksik parca olmadigindan emin olun. Litfen
herhangi bir eksik varsa saticiyla iletisime gegin.

1 Bebek Tasiyici Dondurme 6 Kullanim Kilavuzu Saklama

Digmesi Bolmesi

2 ISOFIX Ayar Digmesi 7 ISOFIX Baglayici

3 Guvenli kullanim 8 Cocuk Koltugu Serbest
gOstergesi Birakma Dugmesi

4 YUk Ayagi 9 ISOFIX Kilavuzlar

5 Yuk Ayagi Ayar Dugmesi

~
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UYARI

! Uriiniin giivenli bir sekilde kullanilmasin) saglamak igin ayri
Giivenlik Kilavuzunda verilen uyarilari DIKKATLICE okuyun.

! Geligmis gocuk koltuklarinin kullanimina iliskin eksiksiz bilgi ve en iyi
koruma igin, kullanim kilavuzlarina dikkatle uymalisiniz:
i-Gemm 3'Un kullanimi igin litfen i-Gemm 3 kullanim kilavuzuna
bakin.
i-dJuva'nin kullanimi igin lGtfen i-Juva kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.
i-Snug 2'nin kullanimi igin lGtfen i-Snug 2 kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.

Acil durum

Acil durum veya kaza halinde, ilk yardim ve tibbi tedavi yoluyla
cocugunuzla hemen ilgilenilmesini saglamak ¢ok énemlidir.

Uriin Bilgisi
Tabanla kurulum

1. Bu bir i-Size Gelistirilmis Cocuk Koltugu Sistemidir. 129 No'lu BM
Yonetmeligine gore, aracin kullanim kilavuzunda arag Ureticisi
tarafindan belirtilen i-Size uyumlu arag koltugu konumlarinda
kullanim igin onaylanmistir.

2. Suphe duyulmasi durumunda Gelistirilmis Cocuk Koltugu Sisteminin
Ureticisine veya bayisine danisin.

Malzemeler Plastik, metal, kumas
Patent No. Patentler beklemededir
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Kurulumla ilgili Dikkat Edilecek Hususlar
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Taban Kurulumu

bkz. sekil @ - ®

1. ISOFIX kilavuzlarini aracin ISOFIX sabitleme noktalarina takin (arag
kullanim kilavuzuna bakin). @ ISOFIX kilavuzlari, arag koltugunun
yuzeyini yirtilmaya karsi koruyabilir. Ayrica ISOFIX konektorlerini de
yonlendirebilirler.

2. Saklama bélmesinden katli durumda olan yiik ayagini agin. @

3. Baglayiciyi gekerken ISOFIX ayar diigmesine bastirarak ISOFIX
baglayicilari uzatin. @

4. ISOFIX ayar dugmesine basarak ISOFIX baglayicilarini ayarlayin.
ISOFIX baglayicilarini ISOFIX kilavuzlariyla hizalayip, her iki ISOFIX
baglayicisini ISOFIX sabitieme noktalarina gegirin. @
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Her iki ISOFIX baglayicinin da aracin ISOFIX sabitleme noktalarina
sikica takildigindan emin olun. iki tik sesi duyulmali ve her iki ISOFIX
baglayicidaki gdstergelerin renkleri tamamen yesil olmalidir. @ -1

Her iki ISOFIX baglayiciyi cekerek, tabanin giivenli bir sekilde
takildigini kontrol edin.

. Tabani arag koltuguna yerlestirdikten sonra ylk ayagini yere kadar
uzatin. ® Yiik ayadi dogru sekilde takildiginda, yiik ayadi gdstergesi
yesil yanar. Yanlis takildiginda kirmizi yanar. @ -2

Takma ayaginda birden fazla pozisyon vardir. Yik ayagi
g0stergesinin kirmizi renkte olmasi, yik ayaginin yanhs konumda
bulundugunu gésterir.

Yuk ayaginin aracin tabaniyla tam olarak temas ettiginden emin
olun.

Yuk ayagi ayar dugmesini sikin ve yuk ayagini yukari dogru kisaltin.
(5 B
. Tamamen monte edilen taban © ile gOsterilmektedir.

ISOFIX baglayicilar, ISOFIX sabitleme noktalarina takiimal ve
kilitenmelidir. ® -1

Yiik ayad! dogru takilmali ve gdstergesi yesil olmalidir. @ -2

Latfen gelistiriimis gocuk koltugunu aracin arka koltuguna monte edip
ardindan cocugu gelistirilmis cocuk koltuguna yerlestirin.

. Gelistirilmis cocuk koltugunu tabana dogru asagi itin. @ Gelistirilmis
cocuk koltugu sabitlenirse, gelistiriimis cocuk koltugu gdstergesi yesil
renkte gorundr.

Gelistirilmis ¢ocuk koltugu YALNIZ arkaya donuk moddayken
takilabilir ve aynilabilir.

. Cocugun yandan daha kolay yerlestiriimesi/gikariimasi amaciyla
déndirmek icin déndurme dugmesine basin. o

Gelistirilmis ¢ocuk koltugunu arkaya bakacak sekilde dondurtn.
Gelistirilmis cocuk koltugu gostergesi yesil yanacaktir.
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9. Gelistirilmis ¢cocuk koltugunu agmak i¢in dnce gocugu ¢cocuk
koltugundan gikarin. Gocuk koltugu agma diigmesini gekin @ -1,
sonra gocuk koltugunu yukari kaldirin @ -2.

10.Tabani arag koltugundan ¢ikarmak icin, dnce ikincil kilit digmelerine
@ -1 basin, ardindan tabani arag koltugundan ¢ikarmadan dnce
ISOFIX konektérlerindeki ISOFIX serbest birakma diigmelerine @ -2
basin. @

11. Tasimak igin, ISOFIX ayar digmesine basin ve ISOFIX
baglayicilarini saklama konumuna geri getirin. ®
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Bac npuBetcTBYyeT komnaHusa Joie™!

Bbl npuo6penu BbICOKOKa4eCTBEHHOE NOJNTHOCTbI0 cepTUuLMpoBaHHOe
[AeTckoe aBTokpecrno. [laHHoe yCTPOMCTBO NpeAHa3HavyeHo AnA AeTen co
crneaylowMMmn napameTpamMmm pocTta U Beca:

i-Gemm 3: pocT 40 - 85 cm/ Bec <13 kr;
i~Juva: poct 40 - 75 cm/ Bec <13 kr;
i-Snug 2: pocT 40 - 75 cm/ Bec <13 kr.

CoxpaHuTe HacTosiLee PyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMyaTauum Ans AanbHenwero
ncnonb3oBaHuA. BHUMaTenbHO NpoYTUTE HacTosLee PyKOBOACTBO NO
aKcnnyaTauumn u cobniopanTe MHCTPYKLMM NO YyCTaHOBKE, Tak Kak 3TON
TOJbKO Tak Bbl cMOXeTe 3alWUTUTb CBOEro pe6eHka oT Cepo3HbIX TPAaBM U
netanbHOro ncxofa B criyyae aBapum, a Takxe obecneuntb eMy komcdopt
BO BPeMs UCNONb30BaHWUA AaHHOIO M3Aenus.

XpaHuTe pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMyaTaLluu B OTCeKe ANA XpaHEeHUsi, KOTOPbIiA
HaxoAuTcsi Ha 0GpaTHON CTOPOHE OCHOBAaHMSA, Kak MOKa3aHO Ha pUCYHKe
cnpaea, Unu B Yexre CUaeHbs.

( Cneumndomkaums ageTtaneil

YbennTechb B Hanuuuu Bcex Aetanei. B cnyyae otcyTcTBmA
Kakon-nnmbo 13 agetanen obpatuteck B MarasuH, rae obino

npuo6peTeHo usaenue.

1 KHonka noBopota
nepeHOCHO NonbKu

2 KHonka perynmpoBku
ISOFIX

3 Wnpwukartop 6esonacHoro
MCnonb3oBaHus

4 OnopHas HOXKa

5 KHorka perynupoBku
OMOPHOW HOXKM

OTcek Ans XxpaHeHus
WNHCTPYKLMU NO
aKcnnyatauum
Kpennenune ISOFIX
KHorka oTcTerneaHus
[OETCKOro aBTOKpecna
Hanpaenstowme ISOFIX
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NPEAYNPEXOEHUA

! BHUMATENBHO npoutute npeaynpexaeHus B oTAeNbHOM
PykoBoacTBe no 6esonacHocTu Ansa obecneyeHus 6esonacHomn
3KcnnyatauuMu u3aenus.

' Ins nonyyeHns nonHoi 1 HopMaLIM 1 MaKCUMarbHOI 3aLLUThI
Npu MCMOMb30BaHUM YNYHLLEHHOrO AETCKOro aBToKpecna Bbl
0653aHbl HeYKOCHUTENBHO cobnogaTe NHCTPYKLMM PyKOBOACTBA MO
QKCMyaTauum K Hemy.

[nsa ncnonb3oBaHus i-Gemm 3 cM. pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMyaTaumm
i-Gemm 3.

[ns ucnonb3oBaHus i-Juva cM. pykoBOACTBO MO 3KCMnyaTauum
i-Juva.

ﬂgﬂ MCnonb3oBaHus i-Snug 2 CM. pyKOBOACTBO MO aKCMyaTaLumm
i-Snug 2.

qpe3BquaﬁHble cuTyaummn

B cnyyae ype3BblyaiHOrO NPOUCLLECTBUSI UMM aBapUAHOW CUTyaLmMmn
crnefyet He3aMeaMUTENbHO OKka3aTb peGeHKY NepBYH NOMOLLL U
obpaTuTbCs K Bpady.

NHdopmauums 06 usgenun

YcTaHOBKa ¢ OCHOBaHUeM.

1. 370 yny4lleHHoe feTcKkoe yaepxXuBatoLlee yCTPOMCTBO Tuna i-Size.
OHo yTtBepxaeHo Mpasunom Ne 129 OOH ans yctaHoBKM Ha
aBTOMOOUIbHbIX CUAEHbBSIX, COBMECTUMbIX CO cTaHAapToMm "i-Size",
cornacHo uHgopMauuy Npon3BoauTene aBTomobunei, kotopas
COOEPXKUTCSI B PYKOBOACTBE K aBTOMOGOUIAM.

2. B cnyvae nosiBneHns COMHeHUIn obpallanTech K NpOM3BOAUTEND

WY NpoZasLly yrny4LleHHOro AeTCKOro yAepXKu1BatoLLero ycTponcTea.

MaTepuansi MnacTtuk, metann, TKkaHb
Homep nateHTa [MateHTbl ohopmnsaoTCs
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Oco6eHHOCTN YCTaHOBKM

v
L=

YcTaHoBKa oCHOBaHuUA

CM. pucyHkn @ - ®

1. Mpukpenute Hanpaensitowme ISOFIX k aHkepHbIM hukcaTopam
ISOFIX aBTOMOGUNS (CM. pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMyaTauum
asTomo6uns). @ Hanpasnsiowme ISOFIX 3awmiaoT noBepxHOCTb
aBTOMOOUITLHOTO CUAEHbBS OT MOBPEXAEHWIA. TakKe OHM CryxaT B
KayecTBe HanpaensoLmx ansa gpukcatopos ISOFIX.

2. OTKWHBTE OMOPHYI0 HOXKY W3 OTCeka Ans xpaHeHus. @

3. BeigBuHbTe dumkcatopbl ISOFIX, Haxas kHomnky dmkcaTtopa ISOFIX n
noTsHyB 3a cukcatop. ©

4. HaxwmuTe Ha kHonky perynatopa ISOFIX, 4tobbl oTperynupoBath

kpennenus ISOFIX. Cosmectute kpennerus ISOFIX ¢
Hanpasnstowmmu ISOFIX 1 BctaBsTe 06a dukcatopa ISOFIX B
TOUKW aHKepHoro kpenneHns ISOFIX go weuka. @
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Y6enutecsb, 4to oba dukcatopa ISOFIX HagexHO npukpenneHsb! K
aHkepHbIM dukcaTopam ISOFIX aBToMobuns. JomkHo npo3syyaTb
[OBa LWenyka, 1 LBeT MHankatopoB obonx kpennernun ISOFIX gorkeH
6biTb 3eneHbIM. @ -1

MpoBepbTe HAAEXHOCTb YCTAHOBKM OCHOBaHWSI, MOTSIHYB 3a 06a
dukcaTopa ISOFIX.

. MocTaBbTe ocHOBaHWE Ha aBTOMOGWbHOE CUAEHbE, BbIABUHBTE
ONopHYI0 HOXKY 10 nona &. Ecnv nHankaTop onopHoON HOXKM
3ereHbli, yCTaHOBKa BbiNonHeHa npaBunbHo. KpacHbii nHaukatop
03HaYaer, YTo OMopHas HOXKa yCTaHoBneHa HenpasusibHo. @ -2

B onopHoM HOXKe MMeeTCs HECKOMbKO NOoNoXeHun. Ecnn nHagnkatop
OMOPHOW HOXKM KPACHBIA, 3TO 3HAYUT, YTO OMOPHANA HOXKA HaxoamTCs
B HENPaBUIIbHOM MOMOXEHWN.

Y6enuTech, YTO OMOPHAs HOXKa MOJTHOCTbLIO YNMUPaETCs B NON
aBTOMOOUNS.

COXMUTE KHOMKY PErynupoBKN OMOPHOI HOXKM 1 YKOPOTUTE HOXKY,
nogHsie ee. @ -1

. MonHocTblo coGpaHHoe OCHOBaHMe NoKa3aHOo Ha PUCYHKe e

Pukcartopbl ISOFIX HeobxoanmMo 3akpenuTb B TOYKaxX KpenneHus
ISOFIX. ©@ -1

MpaBunbHO YCTaHOBUTE OMOPHYIO HOXKY, YTODbI MHAMKATOP CTan
aenexoro ugeta. @ -2

YcraHoBuTte ynyduweHHoe OeTCKOe aBTOKpPeCsio Ha 3agHee cuaeHbe
aBTOMOOUNS. 3aTem nocaguTte pe6eHKa B yny4lleHHOe eTCKoe
aBTOKpecro.

. YcTaHoBWTe ynyylleHHOe AeTckoe aBToKpecro Ha ocHosaHne @.
Ecnu yny4lueHHoe AeTckoe aBTOKPECHo 3akpenieHo HaaexHo,
nHavKaTop drKcaLmm yny4yLleHHOro AETCKOro aBToKpecra cTaHeT
3eMeHbIM.

YcTaHoBKa 1 0TCOeAMHEHWE YryULEHHOro AeTCKOro aBTokpecna
pa3petueHa TOJIbKO B nonoxeHuv NLoM NpoTUB HanpaBneHns
LBUXKEHUSI.
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8. HaxkmMuTe Ha KHOMKy noBopoTa, YToObl MOBEPHYTb AaBTOKPECHO ANs
ynobcTtBa nocagku/Bbicagku pebeHka cooky.

! MMoBepHUTe yny4LIEHHOE AETCKOE aBTOKPECIO B MOMOXKEHWE NNLIOM
NpPOTMB HanpaBreHus ABWKEHUss aBToMobuns. MiHgukaTtop
YNyYLLIEHHOrO AETCKOro aBTOKpeca CTaHeT 3eMeHbIM. {10]

9. YT06bl OTCOEAMHUTB Yry4LLUEHHOE AEeTCKOe aBTOKPEeCso, cHavana
M3BneknTe u3 Hero pebeHka. CoxXMUTE KHOMKY dhmKkcaTopa OETCKOro
asTokpecna @ -1 n nogHumuTe fetckoe aBTokpecno Beepx @ -2.

10.4706bI CHATbL OCHOBaHME C CUAEHbA aBTOMOBWMSA, cHavana HaxmuTe
BTOPYIO KHOMKY chukcaTopa @ -1, a 3aTem kHonky cukcaTopa
ISOFIX @ -2 1 cHUMUTE OCHOBaHWE C aBTOMOBUILHOTO cuaeHbs. @

11.0nsa TpaHCNOPTUPOBKN HaXMUTE Ha KHomKy perynsatopa ISOFIX n
cOBuMHBTE kpennenust ISOFIX o6paTHo B nonoxkeHue xpaHenus. ®
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@ Velkommen til Joie™

Du har kebt en fuldt certificeret autostol af hgj kvalitet. Dette produkt
er velegnet til bern med falgende hojde og vaegt:

i-Gemm 3: Barnets hgjde 40-85 cm/Barnets vaegt <13 kg
i-Juva: Barnets hgjde 40-75 cm/Barnets vaegt <13 kg
i-Snug 2: Barnets hgjde 40-75 cm/Barnets vaegt <13 kg

Behold denne brugsvejledning til senere reference. Laes denne
brugsvejledning omhyggeligt og falg alle monteringstrinene, da dette
er den ENESTE made at beskytte dit barn mod alvorlige skader eller
dadsfald i tilfaelde af en ulykke, samt den eneste made at dit barn kan
sidde behageligt i autostolen.

Behold denne brugervejledning i rummet bag pa bunden, som vist pa
billedet til hajre eller pa indersiden af betraekket.

(Liste over dele )

Kontroller, at der ikke mangler nogen dele. Kontakt venligst din
forhandler, hvis noget mangler.

1 Knap til drejning af 6 Opbevaringsrum til
autostolen brugsvejledningen
2 ISOFIX-justeringsknap 7 ISOFIX-spaende
3 Indikator for sikker brug 8 Frigorelsesknap til autostol
4 Benstotte 9 ISOFIX-styr
5 Justeringsknap til
benstotte
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ADVARSEL

! Laes omhyggeligt advarslerne i den separate sikkerhedsvejledning,
sa produktet bruges sikkert.

! Lees alle vejledningerne i brugsvejledningen til autostolen for, at fa
det meste ud af din autostol:
Se hvordan din i-Gemm 3 bruges i betjeningsvejledningen.
Se hvordan din i-Juva bruges i betjeningsvejledningen.
Se hvordan din i-Snug 2 bruges i betjeningsvejledningen.

Nadsituation

| tilfeelde af en nedsituation eller ulykker er det vigtigst, at dit barn
straks far forstehjeelp og leegebehandling.

Produktoplysninger

Montering med bund

1. Dette er et forstaerket i-Size autostolsystem. Det er - i henhold
til FN-forordningen nr.129 - godkendt til brug i i-Size-kompatible
saeder i koretojer, som er angivet af bilproducenterne i koretojets
brugervejledning.

2. Hvis du er i tvivl, skal du kontakte producenten af autostolen eller din

forhandler.
Materialer Plastik, metal, stof
Patentnummer Afventer patent
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Forholdsregler under opstilling af autostolen

v
L=

Montering af bunden

Se billederne @ - ®

1. Spaend ISOFIX-spaenderne fast i keretojets ISOFIX-spaender (se
brugsvejledningen til keretejet). @ ISOFIX-skinnerne kan beskytte
overfladen af koretgjets szede imod slid. De kan ogsa fore ISOFIX-
spaenderne.

2. Fold benstetten ud fra opbevaringsrummet. @

3. Treek ISOFIX-speenderne ud ved, at trykke pa ISOFIX-
justeringsknappen, samtidig med at du traskker i spaendet. ©

4. Tryk pa ISOFIX-justeringsknappen for at justere ISOFIX-spaenderne.
Juster ISOFIX-spaenderne med ISOFIX-styrebeslagene, og tryk
begge ISOFIX-spaenderne ned i ISOFIX-spaendepunkterne. @
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Sorg for, at begge ISOFIX-spaenderne er sikkert fastgjort til deres
ISOFIX-spaendepunkt. Du skal kunne here 2 klik, og farven pa
indikatorerne pa begge ISOFIX-spzenderne skal veere helt gron.
0 -1

Kontroller, at bunden er monteret sikkert, ved at traekke i begge
ISOFIX-spaenderne.

. Nar du har placeret soklen pa keretojets saede, skal du treekke
benstatten ned til gulvet @. Nar stottebenet sidder rigtigt, er
indikatoren grent. Hvis indikatoren er red, sidder stottebenet forkert.
-2
Stottebenet har flere positioner. Nar indikatoren for stottebenet viser
rod, er det i den forkerte position.

Sorg for, at stettebenet rorer bundet helt i koretgjet.
Tryk pa frigivelsesknappen til stottebenet, og tryk det opad. @ -1

. Den fuldt samlede sokkel er vist i ©.

ISOFIX-speenderne skal fastgeres og fastlases til ISOFIX-
spaendepunkterne. @ -1

Stottebenet skal installeres korrekt, s& den grenne indikator vises.
0 -2

! Stil autostolen pa bagseedet i keretgjet, og put derefter barnet i
autostolen.

. Tryk autostolen ned i bunden @. Nar autostolen er spaendt ordentligt
fast, viser indikatoren en gron farve. (8

! Autostolen kan KUN monteres og frigeres i bagudvendt stilling.

. Tryk pa drejeknappen for at dreje autostolen, s& barnet nemmere
kan puttes i/tages ud fra siden. (9]

Drej autostolen til bagudvendt stilling. Indikatoren til autostolen er
gron. ©

. For at frigere autostolen, skal du forst tage barnet ud af autostolen.
Tryk pa udlgserknappen til autostolen @1, og loft derefter
autostolen op @ -2.
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10.Bunden tages af ved forst at trykke pa de andre laseknapper @ -1
og derefter pa ISOFIX-frigivelsesknapperne @ -2 pa ISOFIX-
forbindelsespunkterne, inden bunden tags af seedet i koretojet.®

11.For at transportere produktet, skal du trykke pa ISOFIX-
justeringsknappen og seette ISOFIX-spaendet tilbage til
opbevaringspositionen. ®

102



s jaY4aild Joie™ alle bl Ua @

1Y e ol e Al g sally JlaiW) a5 B3 sike el sl gl 25m 5 oo o Sl s

L Gualia gilal) 138, JalS JSiy dalnag ali (el g Aulle 8393 adbals o) Jlal) A8 33 QUSS cy 3 S

Claabeill Jals (3 5338 jaa a0l das Auda 53 ) - N i g ) B g 3l ) ol JUik g alaST
ISOFIX ila ISOFIXLQ@ B3] ‘

Jiball S o 28 oldas gy 523 )5 OaY) PN e S VP2 Al gl AS ) €+ e JikI sk :i-Gemm 3

ISOFIX ¢35+ Jeeal Gl AaS VY2 Adjglam VO L) €0 (e Jikl) J5b ti-Juva

‘ A28 V¥ Adjgfam VO L) £+ e Jik) Jsh ii-Snug 2

cuS ) @l ghad £ g Aling cilaslail) Jula Bel B ) Shiese 4d) £ sa i 138 cilagdadl) Jula, Jadia)
b 0o b (Ela g ghg Al B BLa sl i Aapens Ll G jal) (g Gl dland B gl) Ay ) LgSY
Ll 138 aladin) oL cltidal da )

G ) Bogeall g ga oa LaS Basll) (e AR Guilaldly G Al 5 paa (8 Gladledl) il BLESAY) 2
iy o aaiall 4l




S i) i g

saclall s

0-0 sl

© () e s g 5) 5 Ludls ISOFIX i ks 8 [SOFIX (e 5o i -)
e oS Ul Lagalatitad (K .3 3a0) o 8 jndl amie s ISOFIX e 56 (o
ISOFIX lasl

© 030 5 s e dreadl) Gl AL Y
© Al s (T ISOFIX b ) e ikl JO4 (50 [SOFIX (il s 3 1 =¥

#5322 ISOFIX silas da ISOFIX a5 Jal ISOFIX i ) sle Jokual -
Lagaila (8 Laa )il (e Jay 5 5 2 g gl iy Caimy (il 1 Tkl 5 (ISOFIX
O i) iy

105

L]

aiad

LOealy il alasiod) claal Jiieeal) dadhadd) b (8 83 ) ) ppdal) Ay |8 |

A8 a2l 5 Shaall Aadai) aladiuly djlaa Juadl Glaa s ALK o sleall e g 330 |
Agliag Lelaalat Al gLl e Cony o Jilall
-Gemm 3 pladiul 44S 4 j2d -Gemm 3 cladad Jils M g sa ) (oa
Jd-Juva i) LaS 48 el j-Juva et Jils ) g gl (s
d-Snug 2 plaiiul 488 48 2l -Snug 2 Sladad Jils () g a3l a0

(s ) shall

alla 5 0331 i) aladily llibay Alial) (e Gpaa Y1 e eciadlsall i g5 51kl Al
15 Al dalladll

e -
@u.d\ul..a‘gk.a
VYR 2y sanial) ) Aail 5 aains 5 cJilall 4 2l |-Size 48 (he ) 3hae Hlai 138 )
rias J8 (e s st LS [-Size il g 4880 sid) 5 Lol delis il b Haaidl

Bkl sl Qs b

£ 05l 3kl daidl whiae s ol ol 13 -Y

Uil ama celiundl alaldl)
Sl gAY el ) SAY) Bel s )

106



SO - @ Jshall Uil a3 55 Gl 5 (Y 4t Jilall 2 Al Sl Jaill el -9
o @ el shal Al 4

S0 e bl @3 V1 - @ G s i 55 adal 6 ledl axke e 520l AN Y-
© 5Ll amie (e s2e @) 413 J8 [SOFIX ilas b Y- @ ISOFIX s

o ) LegialeY ISOFIX silas da 5 ISOFIX b ) e Jaral Jaill-)
@ ol

107

glaw il (a5 ey ISOFIX s il 3 ISOFIX silin s S i i o€ opo S5 |
V- @ AL Y L ISOFIX (il b el selin) il () (i 8 Cigon

ASOFIX (sileas conns JMA (1o 822l (S i alSa] (e Sl (andl |

S 552 @ Anm Y1 s Jaud Jreatll Bl 3581 65 )l 2nie o 520l aia g 2y -0
Ol s s i) (sl Jaantl (Blas e o mnes cmnaa S Jpenil) Gl
V-0 e e I QS Al eaY)
O i 133 ¢ a1 sl Gaasll Bl g elial 13) 5 cdaanll (Bl Badwia Clgnaa 5 llin
RUSENR- TS W P

Bkl Gl e QI Janl B a3 0SB

V- @ oY Jrenl lu aeaiy o b Jaeadl) (Bl w3 e 550 laana) |

O U<l 8 LS JalSIL Lpasan 23 3l sac Gl o -1
& s g

V- @ ISOFIX i ik & Legisi plSa) 5 ISOFIX silos S 5 any |

Vo @ il sl e selial (e KU ODIA (30 gm0 Jaanil) (s S i ny |

& il gy e A 5 )l deie e Jilal A8 ja il Shaall sl cui s i |

5hall Sl
o isa ¢ o calSaly e ) Fladl) QUi 13 @ 520l e Jaudy ) Flasll Uaill adol Y
O =iy

.Mkﬁ‘}d‘eb}‘;u}%&&\cYJaﬁﬂY;)}M‘ew\m“hM\] !
O D sl o il b pm s ol e 1yl 5 e Jaaal) A

Ol aall AUl yiie Mtie oo s oilall dgal sall aday ) 3haall Al |
padyl

108



@ Tere! Mina olen Joie™

Ostsite kvaliteetse turvaistme, millel on kdik vajalikud sertifikaadid.
Toode sobib kasutamiseks jargmise pikkuse ja kaaluga lapsele.

i-Gemm 3: lapsele pikkus 40-85 cm / kaal <13 kg
i-Juva: lapse pikkus 40-75 cm / kaal <13 kg
i-Snug 2: lapse pikkus 40-75 cm / kaal <13 kg

Hoidke kasutusjuhend edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles. Lugege see
kasutusjuhend hoolikalt 1abi ja jargige paigaldamise samme, sest see
on AINUS viis, et teie laps oleks dnnetusjuhtumi korral kaitstud tosiste
vigastuste voi surma eest ning et toote kasutamine oleks lapsele
mugav.

Hoidke kasutusjuhendit istme aluse taguses taskus, nagu naidatud
parempoolsel pildil voi istmekatete sees naidatud.

(Osad

Veenduge, et koik osad on alles. Kui méni osa on puudu, votke
Uhendust miujaga.

1
2
3

o~

Kandehalli pd6rdnupp
ISOFIX-i reguleerimisnupp
Ohutu kasutamise
indikaator

Tugijalg

Tugijala reguleerimisnupp

©oo~N®

Kasutusjuhendi tasku
ISOFIX-pistik

Turvaistme vabastusnupp
ISOFIX-i juhikud

~
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HOIATUS Probleem paigaldusega

! Lugege HOOLIKALT eraldi ohutusjuhendis toodud hoiatusi, et
oskaksite toodet turvaliselt kasutada.

! Taieliku teabe saamiseks ja parima kaitse tagamiseks lapse
taiustatud turvaistme kasutamisel jargige hoolikalt jargmisi
kasutusjuhendeid.

Mudeli i-Gemm 3 kasutamisel jargige i-Gemm 3 kasutusjuhendit.
Mudeli i-Juva kasutamisel jargige i-Juva kasutusjuhendit.

Mudeli i-Snug 2 kasutamisel jargige i-Snug 2 kasutusjuhendit. \\@\
=

Onnetuse korral

Kui juhtub énnetus, laske oma lapsele kindlasti anda kohe esmaabi ja
vajadusel meditsiinilist ravi.

Tooteteave Aluse paigaldamine

Paigaldamine koos alusega vt pilte @ - @®

1. See on i-Size’i taiustatud turvaiste. Seade on heaks kiidetud 1. Kinnitage ISOFIX-i juhikud séiduki ISOFIX-ankrutes kilge (vt sdiduki
kasutamiseks URO maarusele nr 129 vastavatel s&iduki i-Size’iga kasutusjuhendit). 6‘|SOF|X'i juhikud aitavad kaitsta sSiduki
Uhilduvatel istekohtadel, mis on ndidatud sdiduki tootjad I:itsTiEEiadtteld rebendite eest. Lisaks aitavad need juhtida ISOFIX-

kasutusjuhendis.
2. Podrake tugijalg hoiuasendit vilja. @

2. Kahtluse korral kiisige nou téiustatud turvaistme tootjalt voi
9 ] 3. Pikendage ISOFIX-pistikuid, vajutades ISOFIX-i reguleerimisnuppu

edasimuijalt. ja tdmmates samal ajal pistikut. ©
4. ISOFIX-pistikute reguleerimiseks vajutage ISOFIX-i
Materjalid Plastid, metall, kangad reguleerimisnuppu. Seadke ISOFIX-pistikud kohakuti ISOFIX-i
Patendi nr Paten d’it actlu S esitatud juhikutega ja seejérel tihendage mélemad ISOFIX-pistikud ISOFIX-

ankrute kiilge. @
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! Veenduge, et mdlemad ISOFIX-pistikud oleks korralikult ISOFIX-
ankrutega ihendatud. Uhendamisel peab kostma kaks klépsatust ja
molema ISOFIX-pistiku indikaatorid peavad olema téiesti rohelised.
O -1

! Kontrollige, kas alus on kindlalt paigaldatud, tdmmates mdlemat
ISOFIX-pistikut.

5. Parast aluse asetamist soiduki istmele pikendage tugijalg pérandani
©. Kui tugijalg on &igesti paigaldatud, on tugijala nidik roheline.
Valesti paigaldamisel on naidik punane. @ -2

Tugijalal on mitu véimalikku asendit. Kui tugijala néidiku punane varv
tdhendab, et tugijalg on vales asendis.

! Veenduge, et tugijalg toetuks taielikult sdiduki pdrandaga.

! Vajutage tugijala reguleerimisnuppu ja lihendage tugijalga
llespoole. @ -1

6. Taielikult kokkupandud alus on kujutatud joonisel (6]

! ISOFIX-pistikud tuleb kinnitada ja lukustada ISOFIX-ankrute kiilge.
0 -1

! Tugijalg peab olema digesti paigaldatud (naidik on roheline). 0 -2

! Paigaldage tsiustatud turvaiste séiduki tagaistmele ja pange laps
seejarel tédiendatud turvaistmele.

7. Suruge taiustatud turvaistet allapoole aluse kiilge @. Kui taiustatud
turvaiste on kinnitatud, muutub turvaistme indikaator roheliseks. (8]

! Taiustatud turvaistme saab paigaldada ja vabastada AINULT seljaga
sbidusuunas asendis.

8. Lapse istmele panemisel ja sealt eemaldamisel vajutage
poédramisnuppu, et istet pddrata. (9]

| Poorake taiustatud turvaiste seljaga séidusuunas. Taiustatud
turvaistme indikaator muutub roheliseks. ©

9. Taiustatud turvaistme vabastamiseks votke esmalt laps turvaistmest
valja. Témmake turvaistme vabastusnuppu @ -1 ja seejarel tdstke
turvaiste tles @ -2.
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10.Aluse eemaldamiseks sdiduki istmelt vajutage esmalt sekundaarseid
lukustusnuppe @ -1 ja seejarel vajutage ISOFIX-pistikutel olevaid
ISOFIX-i vabastusnuppe @ -2 enne kui aluse séiduki istmelt
eemaldate. @

11.Transportimiseks vajutage ISOFIX-i reguleerimisnuppu ja seadke
ISOFIX-pistikud tagasi hoiuasendisse. ®
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@ Tervetuloa Joie -perheeseen

Olet ostanut korkealaatuisen, taysin sertifioidun lapsiturvallisen lapsen
turvaistuimen. Tama tuote soveltuu kaytettavaksi lapsille, joiden pituus
ja paino perustuvat seuraaviin seikkoihin:

i-Gemm 3: lapsen pituus 40-85 cm / lapsen paino < 13 kg
i-Juva: Lapsen pituus 40-75 cm / lapsen paino < 13 kg
i-Snug 2: lapsen pituus 40-75 cm / lapsen paino < 13 kg

Sailytd ndma kayttéohjeet tulevaa kayttéa varten. Lue ndma ohjeet
huolellisesti ja toimi asennusohjeiden mukaisesti, koska tama

on AINOA tapa suojata lasta vakavalta vammalta tai kuolemalta
onnettomuustilanteessa, ja tarjota lapselle mukavuutta tata tuotetta
kaytettaessa.

Sailyta tata kayttoopasta alustan takana olevassa sailytyslokerossa,
kuten oikealla tai istuimen suojusten sisalla olevassa kuvassa.

(Osaluettelo )

Varmista, ettei mitdén osia puutu. Ota yhteytta jalleenmyyjaén, jos
jotakin puuttuu.

1 Kantoistuimen
kiertopainike
ISOFIX-séaatopainike Lapsen turvaistuimen
Turvallisen kayton ilmaisin vapautuspainike
Tukijalka 9 ISOFIX-ohjaimet
Tukijalan s&atdépainike

Kéayttdoppaan sailytyslokero
ISOFIX-liitin

0~

o~ wN
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VAROITUS

! Lue HUOLELLA varoitukset, jotka on esitetty erillisessa Turval-
lisuusoppaassa, varmistaaksesi tuotteen turvallisen kaytén.

! Saadaksesi parannettujen lasten turvaistuinten taydelliset tiedot ja
parhaan suojauksen, sinun tulee toimia huolellisesti kéyttéoppaiden
ohjeiden mukaisesti.

Lue i-Gemm 3 -kayttdopas i-Gemm 3:n kayttdmiseksi.
Lue i-Juva-kayttdopas i-Juvan kayttdmiseksi.
Lue i-Snug 2-kayttéopas i-Snug 2:n kayttdmiseksi.

Hatatilanne

Hatatilanteessa tai onnettomuuden sattuessa kaikkein tarkeinta on
ensiavun saaminen lapselle ja hakeutuminen valittémasti
laaketieteelliseen hoitoon.

Tuotetiedot

Asennus alustan kanssa

1. Tama on i-Size tehostettu lapsen turvaistuin. Se on hyvaksytty
YK:n sédaddksen nro 129:n mukaisesti kaytettavaksi i-Size-
yhteensopivissa istumasijainneissa, jotka ajoneuvon valmistaja on
osoittanut ajoneuvon kayttdoppaassa.

2. Jollet ole varma, ota yhteyttéd parannetun lapsen
turvaistuinjarjestelméan valmistajaan tai jalleenmyyjaan.

Materiaalit Muovit, metalli, kankaat
Patenttinumero Patentteja vireilla

17

Asennuksessa huomioitavaa

v
L=

Alustan asennus

Katso kuvat @ - ®

1. Kiinnité ISOFIX-ohjaimet ajoneuvon ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteisiin (katso
ajoneuvon omistajan késikirja). @ ISOFIX-ohjaimet suojaavat
ajoneuvon istuimen pintaa repedmisilta. Ne myds ohjaavat ISOFIX-
liittimia.

2. Taita tukijalka esiin varastolokerosta. @

3. Laajenna ISOFIX-liittimia painamalla ISOFIX-s&atopainiketta samalla
littimesta vetaen. ©

4. Paina ISOFIX-s&datopainiketta saatadksesi ISOFIX-liittimi&d. Kohdista
ISOFIX-liittimet ISOFIX-ohjaimien kanssa ja napsauta sitten
molemmat ISOFIX-liittimet ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteisiin. @
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! Varmista, ettd molemmat ISOFIX-kiinnikkeet on kiinnitetty lujasti
ajoneuvon ISOFIX-kiinnityskohtiin. Liitettdessa tulisi kuulua kaksi
naksahdusta ja molempien ISOFIX-merkkivalojen tulisi palaa
vihreina. @ -1

! Varmista, ettd alusta on asennettu pitavasti vetamélla molemmista
ISOFIX-liittimista.

5. Asetettuasi alustan ajoneuvon istuimelle, laajenna tukijalka lattiaan
©. Kun tukijalka on kiinnitetty oikein, tukijalan merkkivalo palaa
vihredna. Se nakyy punaisena, kun asennus on tehty vaarin. @ -2

Tukijalalla on useita asentoja. Kun tukijalan ilmaisin ndkyy punaisena,
tukijalka on vaarassa asennossa.

! Varmista, etta tukijalka on kokonaan kosketuksissa ajoneuvon
lattialevyn kanssa.

! Purista tukijalan sa&tépainiketta ja lyhenna sitten tukijalkaa ylospain.
O -1
6. Kokonaan koottu alusta nakyy kuvassa 0.

! ISOFIX-liittimien tulee olla kiinni ja lukittuina ISOFIX-
kiinnityspisteisiin. 0O -1

! Tukijalka on asennettava oikein niin, ett& vihrea iimaisin on
nakyvissa. @ -2

! Asenna parannettu lapsen turvaistuin ajoneuvon takaistuimelle ja
aseta sitten lapsi parannettuun lapsen turvaistuimeen.

7. Tydnna parannettu lapsen turvaistuin alas alustaan @. Kun
parannettu lapsen turvaistuin on kiinnitetty, parannetun lapsen
turvaistuimen merkkivalo palaa vihreana.

! Parannetun lapsen turvaistuimen voi asentaa ja irrottaa VAIN
taaksepain suunnatussa tilassa.

8. Paina pyorivaa painiketta kiertdéksesi helpommalle puolelle lapsen
asettamista/poistamista varten. (9]

! Kierra parannettu lapsen turvaistuin taaksep&in suunnattuun
asentoon. Parannetun lapsen turvaistuimen merkkivalo palaa
vihreana. ©
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9. Irrottaaksesi parannetun lapsen turvaistuimen, ota ensin lapsi pois
turvaistuimesta. Veda lapsen turvaistuimen vapautuspainiketta @ -1,
nosta sitten lapsen turvaistuin ylos @ -2.

10.Poistaaksesi alustan ajoneuvon istuimesta, paina ensin toissijaisia
lukkopainikkeita @ -1 ja paina sen jalkeen ISOFIX-
vapautuspainikkeita @ -2 ISOFIX-liittimiss& ennen alustan
poistamista ajoneuvon istuimesta. @

11.Kuljetusta varten paina ISOFIX-saatopainiketta ja siirrd ISOFIX-
liittimet takaisin taaksepéin sailytysasentoon. ®
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Q Sveiki! Tai - ,,Joie™!

Jis jsigijote aukstos kokybés, visiSkai sertifikuota vaikisSka automobilinj
lopsj. Sis gaminys tinka toliau nurodyto tgio ir svorio vaikams:

»i-Gemm 3“: vaiko Ggis 40-85 cm / vaiko svoris <13 kg
Hi-Juva“: vaiko tgis 40-75 cm / vaiko svoris <13 kg
,i-Snug 2 vaiko tigis 40-75 cm / vaiko svoris <13 kg

Naudojimo instrukcijos neiSmeskite, nes jos dar gali prireikti. Atidziai
perskaitykite Sig naudojimo instrukcija ir atlikite montavimo darbus,
nes tai - vienintelis bidas apsaugoti vaika nuo sunkiy suzalojimy

ar mirties nelaimingo atsitikimo atveju ir uztikrinti vaikui komforta
naudojantis Siuo gaminiu.

Laikykite naudojimo instrukcijg pagrindo gale esanciame maiselyje,
kaip pavaizduota paveikslélyje desinéje, arba apdangalo viduje.

Daliy sarasas

|sitikinkite, kad netriksta daliy. Jei ko nors triksta, susisiekite su

pardavéju.

Kadikio nesioklés
pasukimo mygtukas
ISOFIX reguliatoriaus
mygtukas

Saugaus naudojimo
indikatorius

Atraminis ramstis
Atraminio ramscio
reguliavimo mygtukas

Naudojimo instrukcijos
laikymo skyrius
ISOFIX jungtis

Vaiko saugos sistemos
atlaisvinimo mygtukas
ISOFIX kreiptuvai




ISPEJIMAS Montavimo problemos

! ATIDZIAI perskaitykite jspéjimus, pateiktus atskirame saugos
vadove, kad uztikrintuméte saugy gaminio naudojima.

! I8samig informacijg rasite ir geriausig vaiko apsaugg uztikrinsite va-
dovaudamiesi automobiliniy vaiky kéduciy naudojimo instrukcijomis:
Nurodymus, kaip naudotis ,i-Gemm 3“, rasite ,i-Gemm 3" naudojimo
instrukcijoje.

Nurodymus, kaip naudotis ,i-Juva“, rasite ,i-Juva“ naudojimo instruk-
cijoje.

Nurodymus, kaip naudotis ,i-Snug 2 rasite ,i-Snug 2 naudojimo
instrukcijoje.

Skubus atvejis

Skubaus arba nelaimingo atsitikimo atveju svarbiausia, kad jasy vaikui
baty nedelsiant suteikta pirmoji pagalba ir medicininis gydymas.

Informacija apie gaminj Pagrindo montavimas

Montavimas ant pagrindo zr.pav. @- ®

1. Tai ,i-Size" automobiliné kéduté—sustiprintos vaiky apsaugos

) ) ) 1. ] transporto priemonés ISOFIX tvirtinimo taskus jtaisykite ISOFIX
sistema. Jis yra aprobuota pagal JT Reglamentg Nr. 129 naudoti ant

kreiptuvus (Zr. transporto priemonés naudojimo instrukcijg). @

transporto priemoniy sédyniy, kurios tinka ,i-Size" automobilinéms ISOFIX kreiptuvai gali apsaugoti transporto priemonés sédynés
kédutéms keliais budais montuoti, atsizvelgiant j transporto priemoniy pavirsiy nuo plysimo. Be to, jie gali nukreipti ISOFIX jungtis.
gamintojy nurodymus, pateikiamus transporto priemoniy naudojimo 2. Nuleiskite saugojimo skyriuje esantj atraminj ramstj. @

instrukcijose. 3. IStraukite ISOFIX jungtis: nuspaude ISOFIX reguliavimo mygtuka,

2. Kilus abejoniy, pasitarkite su vaiko saugos sistemos gamintoju arba traukite jungtj. ©
pardavéju. 4. Paspauskite ISOFIX reguliavimo mygtuka ir sureguliuokite ISOFIX

jungtis. Sulygiuokite ISOFIX jungtis su ISOFIX kreiptuvais, tada

jstumkite abi ISOFIX jungtis j ISOFIX tvirtinimo tagkus. @
Medziagos Plastikas, metalas, audeklai

Patento Nr. Patentas pateiktas registruoti
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! |sitikinkite, kad abi ISOFIX jungtys yra tvirtai uZfiksuotos transporto
priemonés ISOFIX tvirtinimo taskuose. Turéty pasigirsti du
spragteléjimai, o abu ISOFIX jung€iy indikatoriai privalo bditi visiSkai
zali. @ -1

! Patikrinkite, ar pagrindas yra tvirtai pritvirtintas, pabandydami
patraukti abi ISOFIX jungtis.

5. Padéje pagrindg ant transporto priemonés sédynés, istraukite
atraminj ramstj iki transporto priemonés grindy @. Tinkamai
sumontavus atraminj ramstj, atraminio ramscio indikatorius bus
zalios spalvos. Netinkamai sumontavus, indikatorius bus raudonos
spalvos. @ -2

Atraminis ramstis turi kelias padétis. Kai atraminio ramsc¢io
indikatorius yra raudonos spalvos, atraminis ramstis yra netinkamoje
padétyje.

! |sitikinkite, kad atraminis ramstis visiSkai remiasi j transporto
priemoneés grindis.

! Paspauskite atraminio ramscio reguliavimo mygtuka, tada, stumdami
aukstyn, sumazinkite atraminio ramsgio ilgj. @ -1

6. VisiSkai surinktas pagrindas privalo atrodyti taip, kaip pavaizduota (6]

! ISOFIX jungtys privalo bti pritvirtintos ir uzfiksuotos ISOFIX
tvirtinimo tagkuose. ® -1

! Atraminis ramstis privalo bati tinkamai sumontuotas ir indikatorius turi
bati zalios spalvos. @ -2

! Automobiline kédute dékite ant galinés transporto priemonés
sédynés, tada jkelkite vaikg j automobiling kédute.

7. Uzfiksuokite automobiline kédute ant pagrindo @. Automobiline
kédute uzfiksavus tinkamai, jos indikatorius bus Zalios spalvos. (8]

! Automobiline kédute galima sumontuoti ir pagalinti TIK tada, kai ji yra
apgrezta atgal.

8. Paspauskite pasukimo mygtukg, kad pasuktuméte kédute ir lengviau
ikeltumeéte ir iSkeltuméte vaika i$ Sono.
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! Pasukite patobulintg vaiky apsaugos jrenginj j galine padétj.
Patobulintos vaiky apsaugos sistemos indikatorius bus Zalios
spalvos. {10]

9. Norédami atlaisvinti automobiling, pirmiausia iskelkite vaikg i$
automobilinés kédutés. Paspauskite automobilinés kédutés
atlaisvinimo mygtukg @ -1, tada nuimkite automobiline kédute,
traukdami virsun @ -2.

10.Norédami nuimti pagrindg nuo transporto priemonés sédynés,

pirmiausiai paspauskite antrinio fiksavimo mygtukus @ —1 , tada
paspauskite ISOFIX atlaisvinimo mygtukus @ —2 , esangius ant
ISOFIX junggiy, ir nuimkite pagrindg nuo transporto priemonés
sedynés. @

11.Jei reikia transportuoti, paspauskite ISOFIX reguliavimo mygtuka,

kad ISOFIX jungtys sugrjzty atgal j saugojimo padétj. ®



(Detalu saraksts A

Parliecinieties, vai nav iztrikstoSu detalu. Ja kada detala trikst,
sazinieties ar izplatitaju.

Laipni lidzam Joie™

Jis iegadajaties augstas kvalitates pilniba sertificétu bérnu drosibas

aprikojumu. Sis izstradajums ir piemérots izmantosanai bérniem ar
augumu un svaru, kas atbilst talak noraditajam.

i-Gemm 3: bérna augums 40 cm-85 cm / maksimalais svars <13 kg
i-Juva: bérna augums 40 cm-75 cm / maksimalais svars <13 kg
i-Snug 2: bérna augums 40 cm-75 cm / maksimalais svars <13 kg

Saglabajiet So instrukciju izmanto$anai nakotné. Uzmanigi izlasiet
lietotaja rokasgramatu un izpildiet uzstadisanas darbibas, jo tas ir
VIENIGAIS veids, ka aizsargat bérnu no nopietniem ievainojumiem
vai naves gadijuma, ja notiek negadijums un ka nodrosinat, ka bérns
izstradajuma izmantosanas laika jttas érti.

Uzglab3jiet lietotaja rokasgramatu uzglabasanas nodalijjuma sédekla
pamatné, ka noradits attéla uz sédekla parsega labas puses vai ta
iekSpuseé.

Zidaina kulbas grieSanas
poga

ISOFIX regulétaja poga
DrosSas lietosanas
indikators

Atbalsta kaja

Atbalsta kajas reguléSanas
poga

Lietotaja rokasgramatas
uzglabasanas nodalijjums
ISOFIX savienotajs

Bérna droSibas aprikojuma
atbrivoSanas poga

ISOFIX vadotnes
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BRIDINAJUMS

! UZMANIGI izlasiet atseviskaja drosibas rokasgramata
aprakstitos bridinajumus, lai garantétu izstradajuma drosu
lietoSanu.

! Pilnvertigai informacijai un vislabakajai aizsardzibai, izmantojot
uzlabotos bérnu sédekliSus, jums ir ripigi jaieveéro rokasgramata
noradttais.

Skatiet i-Gemm 3 lietoSanas rokasgramatu par i-Gemm 3 lietoSanu.
Skatiet i-Juva lietoSanas rokasgramatu par i-Juva lietosanu.
Skatiet i-Snug 2 lietoSanas rokasgramatu par i-Snug 2 lietoSanu.

Arkartas situacija
Arkartas situacija vai nelaimes gadijuma vissvarigak ir nekavéjoties
bérnam sniegt pirmo palidzibu un medicinisko palidzibu.

Informacija par izstradajumu

UzstadiSana ar pamatni

1. Sis ir i-Size uzlabotais bérnu pasivas droibas aprikojums. Tas ir
apstiprinats atbilstosi ANO noteikumiem nr. 129 izmantoSanai i-Size
saderigas automasinas sédek|u pozicijas, ko automasinas razotajs ir
noradijis lietotaja rokasgramata.

2. Saubu gadijuma konsult&jieties ar bérnu pasivas droéibas
aprikojuma razotaju vai mazumtirgotaju.

Materiali Plastmasa, metals, audums
Patenta numurs  Gaida patentu

129

Rupes par uzstadisanu

v
L=

Pamatnes uzstadisana

skatiet attélus @ - ®

1. Uzstadiet ISOFIX vadotnes uz automasinas ISOFIX enkurvietam
(skatiet lietotaja rokasgramatu). @ ISOFIX vadotnes var aizsargat
automasinas sédekla virsmu pret nodilumiem. Var izmantot, lai virzitu
ISOFIX savienotajus.

2. Atlokiet atbalsta kaju no uzglabasanas nodalijuma. @

3. Nospiezot ISOFIX pielagosanas pogu, tai pat laika velkot
savienotaju, izvelciet ISOFIX savienotajus. &

4. Nospiediet ISOFIX reguléS$anas pogu, lai pielagotu ISOFIX
savienotajus. Salagojiet ISOFIX savienotajus ar ISOFIX vadotném
un péc tam ar klikski ievietojiet ISOFIX savienotajus ISOFIX
enkurvietas. @
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Parliecinieties, vai abi ISOFIX paligieri¢u savienotaiji ir droi
nostiprinati pie automasinas ISOFIX enkurvietam. Ir jabat
dzirdamiem diviem klikSkiem un abu ISOFIX savienotaju indikatoriem
ir jabat pilntba zala krasa. @ -1

Parbaudiet, vai paliktnis ir drosi uzstadits, velkot abus ISOFIX
savienotajus.

. Péc pamatnes ievietoSanas automasinas sédekli velciet atbalsta
kaju uz leju Iidz gridai.® Kad atbalsta kaja ir pareizi uzstadita,
atbalsta kajas indikatoram ir jabat zala krasa. Kad uzstadits
nepareizi, indikators ir sarkana krasa. @ -2

Atbalsta kajai ir vairakas pozicijas. Kad atbalsta kajas indikators ir
sarkans, tas nozimé, ka atbalsta kaja atrodas nepareiza pozicija.

Parliecinieties, vai atbalsta kaja pilniba saskaras ar automasinas
gridu.

Saspiediet atbalsta kajas atbrivo§anas pogu, péc tam saisiniet
atbalsta kajas garumu. @ -1

. Pilntba salikta pamatne ir redzama Seit: 0.

ISOFIX savienotajiem jabat pievienotiem un blokétiem ISOFIX
enkurvietas. ® -1

Atbalsta kajas ir jauzstada pareizi ar zalo indikatoru. @ -2

Uzstadiet uzlaboto bérnu pasivas droSibas aprikojumu automasinas
aizmuguréja seédekli un péc tam ievietojiet bérnu uzlabotaja bérnu
pasivas droSibas aprikojuma.

. Spiediet uzlaboto bérnu dro§ibas aprikojumu lejup uz pamatnes @.
Ja uzlabotais bérnu aizsardzibas aprikojums ir dro$i nostiprinats,
uzlabota bérnu drosibas aprikojuma indikators ir zala krasa. (&
Uzlaboto bérnu droSibas aprikojumu var uzstadit un atbrivot TIKAI
tad, kad atrodas pozicija ar seju uz aizmuguri.

. Nospiediet rotéjoSo pogu, lai pagrieztu értakai bérna ievietoSanai/
iznemsSanai no saniem.

Grieziet uzlaboto bérnu drosibas aprikojumu pozicija ar seju uz
aizmuguri. Uzlabota bérnu droSibas aprikojuma indikators ir za[s. ®
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9. Lai atbrivotu uzlaboto bérnu droSibas aprikojumu, vispirms iznemiet

bérnu no droSibas aprikojuma. Velciet bérnu droibas aprikojumu
@ -1, péc tam paceliet bérnu drosibas aprikojumu @ -2.

10.Lai nonemtu pamatni no automasinas sédekla, vispirms spiediet
sekundaras blokésanas pogas @ -1 , p&c tam nospiediet ISOFIX
atbrivo$anas pogas @ -2 uz ISOFIX savienotajiem, pirms tiek
nonemta pamatne no transportlidzekla sédek|a. @

11.Lai transportétu, spiediet ISOFIX pielago$anas pogu un parvietojiet
ISOFIX savienotajus atpakal uzglabasanas pozicija. ®
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Allison Baby UK Ltd,
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Rugeley, Staffordshire, WS15 1UZ
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